PRINTED: 02/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING				C <b>29/2016</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  30 HARPER AVENUE NW  ENOIR, NC 28645	, <u> </u>	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 159 SS=D	PERSONAL FUNDS  Upon written authoriz facility must hold, safe account for the perso deposited with the facility must deposited with the facility must deposited with the facility must deposited in excess of \$5 account (or accounts) the facility's operating all interest earned on account. (In pooled a separate accounting the facility must main funds that do not except bearing account, interpetty cash fund.  The facility must estat that assures a full and accounting, according accounting principles funds entrusted to the behalf.  The system must previously for any person other the through quarterly stat the resident or his or	nal funds of the resident cility, as specified in of this section.  posit any resident's personal on in an interest bearing that is separate from any of accounts, and that credits resident's funds to that accounts, there must be a for each resident's personal end \$50 in a non-interest rest-bearing account, or ablish and maintain a system of complete and separate to the generally accepted to ge	F	1159			2/26/16
ADODATODY	resident's account rea	aches \$200 less than the			TITI F		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

02/22/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING		C		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
F 159	section 1611(a)(3)(B) amount in the account the resident's other name reaches the SSI reso resident may lose elig	one person, specified in of the Act; and that, if the at, in addition to the value of	F 159				
	by: Based on resident in record review, the faction funds available to 1 or personal funds. (Resident #66 was ad	terview, staff interview and cility failed to make resident f 2 residents reviewed for cident #66).  : mitted to the facility on oses included Huntington's		Preparation and/or execution of this p of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider w the statement of deficiencies. The plar correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.  F159- Manage Personal Funds Resident # 66 will continue to have	ith ı of		
	The annual Minimum coded her with intact of 15 on the Brief Intel Review of resident fur Resident #66 had a property with transactions revealed security check was designing of each most \$30.00 out monthly.  During an interview or Resident #66 stated siget her \$30.00 when personal fund accounts.	Data Set dated 11/18/15 cognition, scoring a 15 out erview for Mental Status.  Ind accounts revealed ersonal fund account ty. Review of the Resident #66's social eposited into her account the enth and she withdrew  In 01/26/16 at 11:22 AM, she was unable to always she asked for it out of her account #66's said the		resident funds available for personal u  All residents with personal funds are a risk of the alleged deficient practice.  On 02/26/2016 the Administrator reeducated alert and oriented resident who have personal funds that they ma request monies from the business office Monday through Friday from 8:00am-5:00pm and after hours and or weekends from the charge nurse.  Newly admitted residents will receive written notice of the Resident Funds prupon admission.	s y ce		
		dn't have any money to give ave to wait three to four days		On 02/15/2016 the Administrator reeducated the charge nurse and the			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345329	B. WING _			01/:	29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/2	23/2010
CATEWAY DELIABILITATION AND LIEAL	LTUCADE		20	30 HARPER AVENUE NW		
GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEAI	LIHCARE		LI	ENOIR, NC 28645		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES BT BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 159 Continued From page 2 for the corporation to send On 01/29/16 at 9:09 AM the (HR) staff was interviewed receptionist was responsit money out of their personal stated that the facility main for residents with personal access. She further stated of the month, this cash fur because of residents getting accounts.  The Receptionist was inteed 9:16 AM. The Receptionist distributed money to reside cash fund which was main resident use. When this in the residents' signed receive office who then sent a cheed reimburse the cash fund under Administrator then cashed corporate and replenished fund account. Upon further Receptionist stated that a complained about not have money when they request Resident #66 had "fussed" cash to give her upon request for givon for give her upon request for give her upon request for give	ne Human Resource d. HR stated that the ble for giving residents al fund account. HR ntained \$300.00 in cash I fund accounts to d that around the third nd becomes low ng money from their  rviewed on 01/29/16 at st stated that she lents from the facility ntained at \$300.00 for noney got low, she sent ipts to the corporate eck to the facility to up to \$300.00. The d the check sent from d the resident's cash er interview, the few residents had ring access to their red it. She stated " when she did not have uest. The Receptionist 66 had money in her o withdrawal all her ng of each month, d not always have the . The interview further remeone in the business business office	F	159	receptionist on the policy of ensuring resident funds are available in the medication room lock box after hours a initialing every shift to validate balance and availability.  Newly hired charge nurses will be educated upon hire. The charge nurse be responsible for notifying the Assistat Business Office Manager (ABOM) if available resident funds are low and the Human Resource Director will replenis funds weekly and notify the Administrat of additional funds needed as appropria. The ABOM and/or the Administrator will monitor the medication lock box weekly for 6 months to validate the charge nursi initialing availability and usage every shift and that ample funds are available meet residents needs.  The Administrator will report monitoring results monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for 6 months or until substantial compliance is obtained. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance, an make changes to the corrective action in necessary.	will nt e h or ate. I / se e to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING				C <b>29/2016</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 030 HARPER AVENUE NW ENOIR, NC 28645	1 017	23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 159 F 241 SS=E	01/29/16 at 4:09 PM, there was \$300.00 m residents' use. She sigone, it may take 1 to replenished dependir asked for money that further stated that she office for a cash fund corporate would only cash available to resident 483.15(a) DIGNITY AINDIVIDUALITY  The facility must promanner and in an environment and in an environment signal.	with the Administrator on the Administrator stated that aintained in a cash fund for stated when the money was o 2 days for the cash to be ng on when the resident was not available. She had asked the corporate of \$500.00 but that agree to having \$300.00 in dents. NND RESPECT OF		159			2/26/16
	by: Based on observation interviews and staff in knock on resident do to 5 out of 6 residents observations. This of the facility. (Resident 157).  The findings included  1. Resident #129 wa 12/24/15. The admiss dated 12/31/15 coded  On 01/26/16 at 12:21	is not met as evidenced ons, record reviews, resident onterviews, the facility failed to ors when passing meal trays observed during 2 meal occurred on 1 of 6 hallways in ts #25, #59, #85, #129 and  I:  Is admitted to the facility on sion Minimum Data Set d him with intact cognition.  PM, Nurse Aide (NA) #2 29's room without knocking			Preparation and/or execution of this pl of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider wi the statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.  F241- Dignity- Resident Preferences  Employee # 2 was educated by the Director of Clinical Services (DCS) on 01/26/2016 on promoting care for residents by knocking on the resident doors while passing meals.	th of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING			l	C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0-70025			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	/29/2016	
NAME OF FI	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER							
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE			030 HARPER AVENUE NW ENOIR, NC 28645			
					T			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	Continued From page	e 4	F 2	241				
	or announcing her pro	esence to deliver the meal						
	tray.				All Residents have the risk to be affected	ed		
					by of the alleged deficient practice.			
	Interview with NA #2	on 01/26/16 at 1:08 PM						
	revealed she had bee	en trained to knock on doors			On 02/24/2016 the DCS reeducated st	aff		
		dent rooms. She stated she			on residents rights to include honoring	g		
		o reason why she failed to			and promoting care for residents in a			
		ors during tray delivery and			manner and environment that maintain			
	just stated she just di	dn't knock.			dignity and respect in full recognition of	i		
	During interview on 0	1/29/2016 of 11:45 AM with			his or her individuality by knocking on	varill		
		1/28/2016 at 11:45 AM with ated it was his expectation			door before entering. Newly hired staff be educated upon hire.	WIII		
		nis door before they entered			be educated upon fine.			
		metimes staff came in and			The DCS and/or Nurse Supervisor will			
		ould expect for then to			monitor 5 random employees promotin	q		
		ery time they entered his			dignity by knocking on door before			
	room. He further stat	ed he did not let anyone			entering residents room 3x/week for 3			
	come in his home wit like it when staff just	hout knocking and he didn't walked on in.			months, then 1x/week for 3 months.			
	 				The DCS will report monitoring results			
		ministrator on 01/29/16 at			monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI)			
		e expected staff to knock on sk for permission to enter			committee for 6 months or until			
	before entering a resi	•			substantial compliance is obtained. The	ے		
	belore entering a real				QAPI committee will evaluate the	•		
	Interview with the Dire	ector of Nursing on 01/29/16			effectiveness of the			
		he expected staff to knock or			monitoring/observation tools for			
		en entering a resident's			maintaining substantial compliance, an	d		
	room.				make changes to the corrective action	as		
					necessary.			
		s admitted to the facility on						
		sion nursing assessment						
		d Resident #157 was alert,						
		ad long and short term						
		and modified independence						
	for decision making.							
		PM Nurse Aide (NA) #2  and entered Resident #						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 241	Interview with NA #2 revealed she had be before going into resident doing into the state of the property of the state of t	anocking or announcing her  an on 01/26/16 at 1:08 PM en trained to knock on doors ident rooms. She stated she no reason why she failed to oors during tray delivery and lidn't knock.  2 AM Resident #157 was stated she would like staff to g her room.  3 Aministrator on 01/29/16 at the expected staff to knock on the expected staff to knock on the expected staff to knock or the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  5 Amost recently admitted to 15. She was coded on her total Set dated 10/30/15 with memory impairments and the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  6 PM Nurse Aide (NA) #2 5's room without knocking to the obedside. NA #2 entered and on 01/26/16 at 12:27 PM that her bedside. On 01/26/16 knocking or announcing her thered Resident #25's room,	F 24				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	•	11/23/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	revealed she had be before going into res did not knock, gave knock on resident do just stated she just of Interview with the Ad 4:09 PM revealed shresident doors and a before entering a resident with the Di at 4:52 PM revealed make eye contact with room.  4. Resident #85 was 12/21/15. The admit dated 12/28/15 code term memory impair impaired decision m  On 01/26/16 at 12:20 entered Resident #8 herself or knocking a bedside. NA #2 reed on 01/26/16 at 12:30 began to feed her with announcing her president with NA #2 revealed she had be before going into resident do just stated she just of just stated she just of	en on 01/26/16 at 1:08 PM en trained to knock on doors ident rooms. She stated she no reason why she failed to bors during tray delivery and lidn't knock.  Iministrator on 01/29/16 at the expected staff to knock on the expected staff to knock or the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or the expected staff to knock or the expected staff to knock or then entering a resident's  as admitted to the facility on the expected staff to knock or t	F 2	.41			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		0172372010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	resident doors and a before entering a res	e expected staff to knock on sk for permission to enter sident's room.	F 2	241		
	at 4:52 PM revealed make eye contact who room.	rector of Nursing on 01/29/16 he expected staff to knock or nen entering a resident's				
	most recently on 11/ quarterly Minimum D 11/11/15 coded her v	s readmitted to the facility 04/15. Resident #59's vata Set (MDS) dated vith long and short term s and having moderately aking skills.				
	entered Resident 59 proceeded to set up	5 PM Nurse Aide (NA) #2 's room without knocking and her meal tray, which had vered, and feed her without ting her presence.				
	revealed she had be before going into res did not knock, gave	on 01/26/16 at 1:08 PM en trained to knock on doors ident rooms. She stated she no reason why she failed to oors during tray delivery and idn't knock.				
	4:09 PM revealed sh	ministrator on 01/29/16 at le expected staff to knock on sk for permission to enter sident's room.				
	at 4:52 PM revealed	rector of Nursing on 01/29/16 he expected staff to knock or nen entering a resident's				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	<u>'</u>	0112012010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	11/04/15. A review Minimum Data Set (dementia, anxiety a #59 had long and sl impairments and wa cognition for daily d.  An observation on Cevening meal service tray off the meal car into Resident #59's doorway of the resident had been taught doors, take the tray set it up for the resident had been taught doors, take the tray set it up for the resident had been taught to and engage them in to knock on the resident engage them in the Administrator should be engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on the resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on the resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on the resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on the resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged to knock on the resident engaged them in the Administrator should be engaged them in the Administrator	is readmitted to the facility on of the most recent quarterly (MDS) revealed diagnoses of and depression and Resident nort term memory as moderately impaired in ecision making.  21/26/16 at 5:35 PM during the are revealed NA #9 picked up a at in the hallway and walked room without stopping at the dent's room and did not knock aced the tray on an over bed ident #59 and asked if she se and walked out of the room	F 2	41			
	the Director of Nurs	ing he stated it was his to knock on resident doors					

I '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  7 REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	, ZIP CODE	01/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD B D TO THE APPROPRIA (CIENCY)	DATE.
F 241	11/11/15. A review of Minimum Data Set (Norevealed diagnoses of Resident #25 had lor impairments and was cognition for daily de an observation on 01 evening meal service tray off the meal cart into Resident #25's redoorway of the reside on the door. She platable in front of Resident able in front of Resident had been taught doors, take the tray in set it up for the reside so busy she forgot to had been taught to a and engage them in to knock on the resident entered the room.  During an interview of the Administrator she staff to knock on resipermission to enter the troom.	admitted to the facility on fithe most recent quarterly MDS) dated 10/30/15 of Alzheimer's disease and ing and short term memory is severely impaired in cision making.  /26/16 at 5:38 PM during the revealed NA #9 picked up a in the hallway and walked boom without stopping at the ent's room and did not knock ced the tray on an over bed lent #25 and asked if she and walked out of the room	F 2	241		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING			C 04/20/2046	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	expectation for staff before they entered and they entered are staff before they entered as a Resident #129 was 12/24/15. The admis (MDS) dated 12/31/16 blood pressure and of was cognitively intact and they are staff the meal carrinto Resident #129's doorway of the resident meal carrinto Resident #129's doorway of the resident place on the door. She platable in front of Resident and the meal carrinto and interview of #9 stated she was staff not knock on Resident and been taught doors, take the tray if set it up for the resident so busy she forgot to she had been taught name and engage the staff and the staff in the staff	ng he stated it was his to knock on resident doors the resident's room.  as admitted to the facility on ssion Minimum Data Set 14 revealed diagnoses of high diabetes and Resident #129 at for daily decision making.  1/26/16 at 5:45 PM during the e revealed NA #9 picked up a in the hallway and walked room without stopping at the ent's room and did not knock aced the tray on an over bed dent #129 and asked if he e and walked out of the room	F2				
	During an interview of the Administrator she staff to knock on resipermission to enter the room.	on 01/29/16 at 4:09 PM with e stated she expected for ident's doors and ask for he room before they entered on 01/29/16 at 4:52 PM with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345329	B. WING _		C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	· ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE
F 241 F 242 SS=E	expectation for staff before they entered 483.15(b) SELF-DE MAKE CHOICES  The resident has the schedules, and heal her interests, assess interact with member inside and outside the about aspects of his are significant to the serious serious and record honor preferences for residents related to (Residents #8, #10, frequency (Residents #1, #4, #1). The findings includes 1. The facility's undas "3. Smoking is only supervision of our significant is procedures for safet to the serious serious supervision of our significant in the serious ser	ng he stated it was his to knock on resident doors the resident's room. TERMINATION - RIGHT TO  e right to choose activities, th care consistent with his or sments, and plans of care; rs of the community both ne facility; and make choices or her life in the facility that resident.  T is not met as evidenced  ons, resident interviews, staff of reviews, the facility failed to or 7 out of 8 sampled choices of smoking #38 and #69), bath type and #8) and food preferences 8, #54).  d:  atted smoking policy included: allowed under direct aff."; assessed according to our		Preparation and/or execut of correction does not consadmission or agreement by the statement of deficienci correction is prepared and because it is required by p Federal State regulations.  F242- Dignity- Right to ma  Resident #8, 1, 4 and 54 for were reassessed by the Di 02/24/2016 to meet their in needs.  Resident 8, 10, 38, and 69 re-assessed for smoking s Social Worker on 02/18/20	stitute y provider with es. The plan of /or executed rovision of  ke Choices  bod preferences letitian by individual  were afety by the
	Resident #8 was ad 10/14/14.	mitted to the facility on		evaluation to reflect reside ability.	nts smoking

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVI		
		345329	B. WING				C / <b>29/2016</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	29/2010
NAME OF T	TOVIDER OR OUT FIER				030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE					
				L	ENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Continued From pag	ge 12	F:	242			
	The comprehensive	Minimum Data Set (MDS), a			Resident # 8 was reassessed by the		
		ssessment dated 05/13/15			Licensed Nurse Cooridnator on		
	_	t cognition, scoring a 15 out			02/18/2016 for bathing preferences.		
		terview for Mental Status.					
		aying it was very important			All Residents have the risk to be affect	ed	
		tween a shower and tub bath.			by of the alleged deficient practice.		
	Her most recent MD	S, a quarterly dated 11/12/15,			An audit was completed by Dietitian or	l	
	coded her with intac	t cognition, scoring a 15 out			02/13/2016 to identify resident		
	of 15 on the Brief Int	terview for Mental Status.			preferences related to food choices.		
					The Social Worker audited on 02/18/20	)16	
	a. Review of the Res	sident Choices Interview			current smoking residents deemed safe	e to	
		4 revealed, Resident #8			smoke at leisure, and the licensed nurs	зе	
	preferred a tub bath	and would like a bath at least			coordinator audited all alert and orienta	ated	
	3 times a week. Re	view of the shower book			residents on 02/18/2016 for preferred		
		ent #8's room was scheduled			bathing times.		
		week on first shift, Mondays					
	and Thursdays.				On 02/24/2016 the Director of Clinical		
					Services (DCS) reeducated all staff on		
		PM Resident #8 stated that			residents□ rights to include honoring a		
		to the facility she was asked			promoting care for residents in a mann		
		references and she informed			and environment that maintains dignity		
		rred a tub bath three times a			and respect in full recognition of his or	her	
		nat she got 3 baths per week			individuality for preferences, smoking		
		here but when she changed			assessment, and bathing preferences.	_	
		o different hallways, her			Newly hired staff will be educated upor	1	
		ged to twice a week. She ime she asked for a whirlpool			hire.		
		•			The DCS and/or designed will meniter	<b>5</b>	
	whirlpool was not we	ago, she was told the			The DCS and/or designee will monitor random residents for smoking prefere		
	willipool was not we	Jiking.			assessments, bathing preferences and		
	Nurse #1 stated dur	ing interview on 01/29/16 at			food preferences for 3x/week for 3		
		was a form the nurses filled			months, then 1x/week for 3 months.		
		to determine preferences for			months, then to week for a months.		
	•	er stated that staff should give			The DCS will report monitoring results		
		e between a shower or bath			monthly to the Quality Assurance		
		the resident to the shower			Performance Improvement (QAPI)		
	room.				committee for 6 months or until		
					substantial compliance is obtained.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345329	B. WING			C 01/29/2016
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	at 11:59 AM. NA #1 sa shower yesterday. Resident #8 if she was just asked if she was the resident did not s NA #1 stated she woold Interview with the unit 2:19 PM revealed she schedules. She furth moved halls a couple her preferences were she changed rooms.  Review of shower do revealed Resident #8 and no more than twiting. The Safe Structure of the	vas interviewed on 01/29/16 stated she gave Resident #8 She did not specifically ask inted a shower or a tub bath, ready for her shower and pecifically ask for a bath. rede all over the facility.  It manager on 01/20/16 at the set up the shower er stated Resident #8 had of times and it appeared not communicated when  cumentation since 12/01/15 has only received showers a Collection tool completed b/15 marked her a a safe moking Evaluation form was 14, 1/19/15, 8/13/15 and all Worker (SW). According sident #8 was determined to d notations on this form build continue to follow smoking.  AM, Nurse Aide #6 who was ing area was interviewed. In was permitted to smoke the with staff, family or smoked with a visitor they toke anytime otherwise they toke with them if they have the smoking times. In addition,	F 24	The QAPI committee will evaluate effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools maintaining substantial commake changes to the correct necessary.	s for pliance, and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 1/29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		1 01/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	completed the smoking quarterly on all resides stated she watched in completed the smoking extinguished their cig stated all residents watched to wear an aprorous supervised when smoleoked at the restrictific issue and not a resid further stated she did evaluated someone at they could smoke incomplete to smoke. She sto smoke when she watched to smoke when she watched to be supervised when to be supervised when the facility's corporatific which included no smowithout aprons, and a Administer stated she changed but the facility change the policy. Some taware there were safe smokers.  c. Review of the Resident and the state of	PM, the SW stated she ng evaluations initially and ents who smoked. The SW esidents smoke when she ng evaluation to ensure they arettes appropriately. She ere informed upon and to smoke at designated sed by family or friends), and always had to be oking. The SW stated she ons as a resident safety ents' rights issue. The SW not think when she as a safe smoker that meant ependently.  AM Resident #8 stated she and did not go outside in the stated she was not permitted wanted to, she was required en she smoked and she had enever she smoked.  PM the Administrator stated on developed the policy noking without supervision, at specific times. The et tried to get the policy ity's corporation would not the further stated she was any residents assessed as ident Profile Details provided by dietary staff revealed her cfast included "prefers boiled"	F2	242			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	AM revealed monthegg and was told the scrambled eggs until Interview with the D 01/29/16 at 8:31 AM residents who wanter Residents who wanter Resident #8 preferre further stated that the issue regarding the Interview with the Ad 4:09 PM revealed significant with the Ad 4:09 PM revealed significant for the eggs present and the eggs present in th	dent #8 on 01/29/16 at 10:49 is ago she asked for a fried e residents had to have il further notice.  ietary Manager (DM) on if revealed she had several ed shell eggs. She stated ed boiled eggs. The DM incre has been an ongoing availability of shell eggs.  dministrator on 01/29/16 at the expected residents to be expared as they requested.  ated smoking policy included: a allowed under direct taff."; is assessed according to our try with smoking."; in ust wear a "smoking apron" king to ensure their safety."  dmitted to the facility on  mum Data Set dated 12/25/15 in speech, being understood but her Brief Interview for not assessed. She was coded if long term memory and	F 2	42			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 242	Continued From pag	ge 16 safe smoker. The Safe	F 2	42				
	Smoking Evaluation Social Worker (SW) to light cigarette safe marked as a safe sn	completed 12/25/15 by the marked "NO" regarding able ely with a lighter. She was noker and included the would follow the facility						
	observed smoking wapron and under sup the cigarettes. On 0 Resident #38 was ol	PM Resident #38 was with a group, wearing an pervision of staff. Staff lit all 11/28/16 at 11:23 AM, beserved outside smoking and wearing an apron.						
	supervising the smo She stated no reside alone as they had to visitors. If a residen were permitted to sn had to find staff to sn	3 AM, Nurse Aide #6 who was king area was interviewed. ent was permitted to smoke be with staff, family or t smoked with a visitor they noke anytime otherwise they moke with them if they have ed smoking times. In addition, ear an apron.						
	she was told on adm allowed to smoke ar supervised. Resider had visitors she coul and she always had #38 stated that she wanted instead of be	nt #38 further stated if she ld smoke with them anytime to wear an apron. Resident would like to smoke when she eing treated like a 10 year old.						
	completed the smok quarterly on all resid stated she watched	PM, the SW stated she ing evaluations initially and lents who smoked. The SW residents smoke when she ing evaluation to ensure they						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	<b>'</b>	0172372010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	stated all residents admission that they times (unless supe had to wear an apr supervised when s looked at the restriction issue and not a resident further stated she control of the facility's corporation which included not without aprons, and Administer stated schanged but the facility not aware there we safe smokers.  3. Resident #1 was 11/27/12. Her annual 10/07/15 coded he 15 out of 15 on the Status.  On 01/26/16 at 9:0 table in the dining residues and the supervised in the dining residues.	cigarettes appropriately. She were informed upon and to smoke at designated rvised by family or friends), on and always had to be moking. The SW stated she ctions as a resident safety sidents' rights issue. The SW did not think when she as a safe smoker that meant independently.  9 PM the Administrator stated ation developed the policy smoking without supervision, dat specific times. The she tried to get the policy cility's corporation would not She further stated she was are any residents assessed as a dadmitted to the facility on and Minimum Data Set dated ar with intact cognition scoring a Brief Interview for Mental	F 24	42		
	She stated she work but had been told to eggs due to the bir.  On 01/29/16 at 8:5 stated she could not the food company.	eggs and wanted fried eggs. uld eat 2 eggs if they were fried he facility cannot get shell d flu.  5 AM, the Dietary Manager of always get shell eggs from The facility had stated the e was permitted to purchase				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		345329	B. WING		01/29/2016			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  'REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
F 242	were pasteurized of she could recall the eggs.  On 01/29/16 at 11:4 too long ago she ast told no because of never ate scramble ate fried or boiled of literview with the A 4:09 PM revealed of served the eggs produced the eggs pro	eggs. She further stated that a last time she ordered shell  40 AM, Resident #1 stated not sked for fried eggs and was the bird flu. She stated she ad eggs growing up and always eggs.  Administrator on 01/29/16 at she expected residents to be epared as they requested.  Lated smoking policy included: y allowed under direct staff."; is assessed according to our	F 242	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	scoring a 15 out of Mental Status.  The Safe Smoking and 10/28/15 comp (SW) marked that h	led him with intact cognition 15 on the Brief Interview for  Evaluations dated 09/17/15 bleted by the Social Worker he was unable to light a h a lighter. She marked both						

[ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  'REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	01/29/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 242	safe smoker and he was guidelines for smokin.  On 01/28/16 at 8:50 / propelling his wheelche was going to smolthe activity room wait other residents to small placed his smoking a member lit his cigaretresident's cigarette.  On 01/25/16 at 11:23 supervising the smok She stated no resideral alone as they had to visitors. If a resident were permitted to small residents must we on 01/28/16 at 2:11 flaced was permitted to smosupervision and had alone and he did not mind wear protection. Resident was at home, he would wanted.  On 01/28/16 at 5:00 floor completed the smoking quarterly on all resides stated she watched recompleted the smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were provided the smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were provided the smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were permitted to smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were provided the smoking extinguished their cigistated all residents were provided the smoking extinguished the	and was determined to be a was to follow facility g.  AM, Resident #10 was hair down the hall and stated ke. At 8:59 AM, he was in ing to go outside with the oke. Once outside, he pron on and the staff the as well as every other  AM, Nurse Aide #6 who was ing area was interviewed. In the was permitted to smoke be with staff, family or smoked with a visitor they oke anytime otherwise they noke with them if they have the smoking times. In addition, ar an apron.  PM, Resident #10 stated he oke 6 times per day, under to wear an apron. He stated ing a smoking apron for #10 further stated that if he old smoke whenever he  PM, the SW stated she and evaluations initially and ents who smoked. The SW esidents smoke when she and evaluation to ensure they arettes appropriately. She	F 24	42	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING			C 01/29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	<u> </u>	5 H 2 5/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	had to wear an apr supervised when s looked at the restrictissue and not a rest further stated she devaluated someone they could smoke i  On 01/29/16 at 4:0 the facility's corpor which included no without aprons, and Administer stated schanged but the fachange the policy. not aware there we safe smokers.  5. The facility's unwards smokers.  5. The facility's unwards smokers.  5. The facility's unwards for safe smokers.  Resident #69 was 11/19/15.  The admission Min coded her with inta of 15 on the Brief In the Safe Smoking was completed by form indicated no page med her a safe	rvised by family or friends), on and always had to be moking. The SW stated she ctions as a resident safety sidents' rights issue. The SW did not think when she e as a safe smoker that meant independently.  9 PM the Administrator stated ation developed the policy smoking without supervision, d at specific times. The she tried to get the policy cility's corporation would not She further stated she was are any residents assessed as dated smoking policy included: y allowed under direct staff."; is assessed according to our	F 24			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	C (X3) DATE SURVEY				
		345329	B. WING		01/29/2016			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  7 REHABILITATION AN	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
F 242	supervising the smooth stated no residual alone as they had to visitors. If a resider were permitted to shad to find staff to smissed the schedul residents must weather were permitted to shad to find staff to smissed the schedul residents must weather weather weather with the smooth stated she watched completed the smooth stated all residents admission that they times (unless superhad to wear an aproposed when stated all the restriction issue and not a residents and not a residents and not a residents and not a residents.	23 AM, Nurse Aide #6 who was oking area was interviewed. ent was permitted to smoke to be with staff, family or not smoked with a visitor they moke anytime otherwise they smoke with them if they have ed smoking times. All r aprons.  2 PM, the SW stated she king evaluations initially and dents who smoked. The SW residents smoke when she king evaluation to ensure they igarettes appropriately. She were informed upon thad to smoke at designated exised by family or friends), on and always had to be moking. The SW stated she etions as a resident safety idents' rights issue. The SW id not think when she as a safe smoker that meant	F 24:					
		PM, Resident #69 stated that tspecific times and wear ang.						
	the facility's corpora which included no s without aprons, and Administer stated s changed but the fac	P PM the Administrator stated ation developed the policy smoking without supervision, at at specific times. The he tried to get the policy cility's corporation would not She further stated she was						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTHCARE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	safe smokers. 6. Resident #54 was 10/24/12 with diagnor history of intestinal or Review of a quarterly dated 12/11/15 revea was intact and she with known.  Review of an undate Beverage Preference did not like sausage, corn, and rice. Liste nothing spicy.  Observations of the 101/27/16 at 12:15 Phiserved chicken, mas divided plate. Residing reviewed during the instructions for "no coshe did not like corn stomach. Resident in physician had told he spicy things.  An interview was corn Manager (DM) on 01 stated residents foo entered into the comall recipes containing for the resident. The system was set up to and print them on the DM further stated the review the tray card	e any residents assessed as s admitted to the facility on uses including dementia and	F 2	42		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION	
F 242	the tray line were also card against the plat correct. The DM corno corn" was included at lunch on 01/2 kitchen staff member during the tray line at corn.  7. Resident #4 was a 04/11/14 with diagnormal maintrition and deprevention and deprevention and room on 01/26/16 at 12/04/15 revealed Resident at the cooked spinach.  Review of Resident 12:23 PM revealed resident 12:23 PM revealed reading.  An interview with Resident 12:24 Pl greens of any kind at told staff over and or stated residents' foo entered into the cornall recipes containing for the resident. The system was set up to	so expected to check the tray te to make sure it was infirmed the instructions for ed on Resident #54's tray 27/16 and one of the three rs should have caught that and not served Resident #54 admitted to the facility on	F 242			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9)			ATE SURVEY DMPLETED			
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 SS=D	the tray line were als card against the plate correct. The DM corning greens" was included at lunch on 01/2 kitchen staff member during the tray line and greens.  483.15(f)(1) ACTIVIT INTERESTS/NEEDS  The facility must provious designed the comprehensive at the physical, mental, of each resident.	perfore she plated the men the two dietary aides on o expected to check the tray e to make sure it was affirmed the instructions for uded on Resident #4's tray 16/16 and one of the three is should have caught that and not served Resident #4	F 2			2/26/16
	by: Based on observation family and staff interval transport a resident of the for 1 of 3 residents of the for 1 of 3 residents of the for 1 of 3 residents of the for 1 of 3 resident #96).  Findings included:  Resident #96 was accompleted of the formula of the	ons, record reviews and views the facility failed to o group activities of interests ampled for activities.  Imitted to the facility on of her admission physician noses of osteoarthritis, heart e joint disease, diabetes and recent quarterly Minimum		Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provide statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or expectation is required by provising Federal State regulations.  F248- QOL Activities  Res. # 96 continues to attend attolerated.  Dependent residents who reques attend activities are at risk of the deficient practice.	vider with he plan of eccuted ion of ctivities as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION						
			_			
	345329	B. WING			01/:	29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		20	030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
GATEWAT REHABILITATION AND	HEALITIOANE		L	ENOIR, NC 28645		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
impairments and was cognition for daily detalso revealed Reside assistance with trans dependent on staff founit.  A review of an Activiti 03/26/15 completed be indicated Resident #9 were sing alongs and indicated as very imprevealed Resident #9 and due to limited contanticipated and met resident and transported by others are offer activity interest. The revealed Resident #9 stimulation, socializated activities because of deficit and staff assist from activities.  During a family intervert revealed concerns the participated in activities were not visiting in the they visited Resident during the visits they room and transported in her wheelchair and as bingo in the main as wednesday and Sun	and short term memory is severely impaired in cision making. The MDS int #96 required extensive fers and was totally in locomotion on and off the dies evaluation dated by the Activity Director 26's activity preferences it social parties which were cortant. The evaluation 26 was alert with confusion immunication, staff in eeds. The evaluation also 26 required passive activities and family was available to a The evaluation further 26 was dependent on staff for the evaluation and attendance to physical limits and cognitive ted in transporting to and attended in the past but they were pated in activities when they is facility. They explained #96 on a daily basis and took Resident #96 out of her if her throughout the facility it took her to activities such	F	248	On 02/15/2016 the Administrator reeducated the Activities Director and coordinator regarding assessing and documenting the residents preference attend facility activities upon admission annually, and with significant change in residents condition.  They were further educated on the expectation of assisting dependent residents to and from activities as indicated. The Activity Director and/or coordinator will ensure that dependent residents who wish to attend activities as appropriate. Additional assistance may requested by available staff members. Newly hired activity department staff wibe educated upon hire.  The Administrator and/or designee will monitor 1 activity 3x/week for 3 months then 1x/week for 3 months there after the ensure attendance of dependent reside as desired.  The Activities Director/ Administrator were port monitoring results monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for 6 months or until substantial compliance obtained. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance, an make changes to the corrective action necessary.	are be ill s, o ents ill e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		l	C / <b>29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		123/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248	Resident #96 was seroom alone with her he chest and her eyes wactivity was in progre with residents particip.  During an observation Resident #96 was seroom alone with her he chest and her eyes was in progress in the music and singing proplayed the piano.  During an observation Resident #96 was seher room with her he and her eyes were claprogress in the main musicians playing guiclapped to the music residents to sing alon.  During a follow up int 01/28/16 at 3:15 PM liked music. They ex speak but she was at they talked to her she played she listened to she dozed while the round was totally dependenter. She explained Fevery day and when the communication of the communicatio	an on 01/26/16 at 10:42 AM atted in a wheelchair in her head bent forward on her were closed. A group music sign in the main dining room pating in the activity.  In on 01/27/16 at 2:15 PM atted in a wheelchair in her head bent forward on her were closed. A group activity a main dining room with evided by a visitor who who had bent forward on her chest based. A group activity was in dining room with 2 with a did bent forward on her chest based. A group activity was in dining room with 2 with a musicians encouraged with a musician	F 24	48		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 1/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645		1/29/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O  (EACH CORRECTIVE AC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248	activities in the dining an interview Nurse #5 she confirming an interview Nurse #5 she confirming wisited every day and the facility in her who Aides (NAs) were est to group activities who announced on the confurther stated somethy providing care to resumable to transport of the Areview of an activiting activities, cogniticated Resident # for activities, cogniticated interaction due to activities that were activities and interporch sitting outside one activities; adapted and cognitive level; provide food and sinduring pet visits and During an interview Activity Director expenses.	roughout the facility and to g room.  on 01/28/16 at 5:42 PM with med Resident #96's family d transported her throughout eelchair. She stated Nurse spected to transport residents hen an activity was verhead paging system. She imes NAs were busy sidents and then they were residents to activities.  ty care plan dated 01/29/16 fe96 was dependent on staff we stimulation and social egnitive deficits as evidenced. The goals indicated engage in activities of lapted to interests daily. The erventions were listed for and people watching; one on activities to attention span celebrations and parties; acks; music; pet therapy	F 2	248	NCY)		
	activity on the overh activity started and stransport residents t stated if a resident of she tried to go get the she could and could	ted she announced the lead paging system before the lead paging system before the lead paging system before the lead to end to e					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  7 REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 248 F 253 SS=E	resident care they co to activities and she but she did the best not have an assistan.  During an interview of the Director of Nursii expectation for staff transportation to acti Resident #96's famili acknowledged they imembers who took in they visited.  483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SE  The facility must promaintenance services anitary, orderly, and splintered lamin resident rooms (Resident rooms (Resident rooms (Resident rooms) (Resident roo	then NAs were busy providing buldn't always bring residents understood they were busy she could because she did not to help her.  In 01/29/16 at 6:02 PM with any he stated it was his to assist residents with evities. He confirmed by visited every day and had gotten spoiled with family residents to activities while	F 24		with an of ed

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING			C 1/29/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2.0020		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	1/29/2016	
				2030 HARPER AVENUE NW			
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From page	e 29	F 25	53			
	with broken and splin of the door, failed to lequipment in 9 reside #109, #117, #121, #1 and failed to repair ar Findings included:  1. a. Observations of 3:51 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of to Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  Discriptions on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  b. Observations of Ros 3:52 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of the door.  b. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  Cobservations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  c. Observations of Ros 3:53 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the door.  c. Observations of Ros 3:53 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of the half of the bottom half of	tered laminate on the edges abel resident personal care ent bathrooms (room #102, 35, #138, #157, #158, #162) mrests for 1 of 1 geri chair.  Room #101 on 01/25/16 at e door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges he door.  26/16 at 9:22 AM revealed boom #101 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:12 AM revealed boom #101 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  26/16 at 9:23 AM revealed boom #102 on 01/25/16 at e door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges he door.  26/16 at 9:23 AM revealed boom #102 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:13 AM revealed boom #102 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:13 AM revealed boom #102 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:13 AM revealed boom #102 had broken and in the edges of the bottom		On 01/29/16 Room 118 geri ch were repaired to ensure resider by the maintenance director.  On 02/15/16 the Maintenance Degan repairing/protecting and/replacing damaged walls and didentified. Supplies were ordere repair/replace/ and/or protecting Maintenance Director on 02/15/On 02/15/2016 license nurse of physically observed residents pequipment to ensure proper idelabeling.  On 02/15/2016 the Maintenance physically observed resident equipment/doors/doorways/ waidentify areas requiring repair/reto ensure resident safety. Unsawere scheduled for repair or repthe Maintenance Director upon  On 02/15/2016 the Administratore-educated the Maintenance DHousekeeping Supervisor on the expectation of monitoring reside equipment and living environments are residents safety.  On 02/24/2016 the Director of Oservices re-educated nursing sproper labeling, bagging and storesidents personal care items. Nired maintenance, housekeepinursing staff will be educated upon	Director or oors as ed for the g by the //2016 Dordinator ersonal ntify and e Director  Ils to eplacement fe items blaced by finding.  or birector and le ent ent to  Clinical taff on the orage of Newly ng and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			A. BOILD	_			С
		345329	B. WING			1	/29/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	720,2010
				2	030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
GAIEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		L	ENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
		,			DEFICIENCY)		
F 253	Continued From page	a 30		253			
1 200		oom #103 had broken and		255	Maintenance Director will monitor		
		n the edges of the bottom			residents equipment and environment		
	half of the door.	in the edges of the bottom			daily and unsafe items will be removed		
		27/16 at 9:14 AM revealed			repaired or replaced as	,	
		oom #103 had broken and			appropriate.Nursing will ensure resider	nts	
	splintered laminate o	n the edges of the bottom			personal care items are labeled, bagge		
	half of the door.				and stored as appropriate during routin	ı <b>e</b>	
					rounding.		
		oom #104 on 01/25/16 at					
		e door of the resident's room			The DCS and/ or Designee monitor 5		
	-	tered laminate on the edges			residents personal care items and gene		
	of the bottom half of t				facility environment for compliance and	i	
		26/16 at 9:25 AM revealed oom #104 had broken and			safety 3x/week for 3 months, then 1x/week for 3 months.		
		n the edges of the bottom			127 Week for 3 months.		
	half of the door.	in the edges of the bottom			The DCS will report audit results mont	hlv	
		27/16 at 9:15 AM revealed			to the Quality Assurance Performance	,	
		oom #104 had broken and			Improvement (QAPI) committee for 6		
	splintered laminate o	n the edges of the bottom			months or until substantial compliance	is	
	half of the door.				obtained. The QAPI committee will		
					evaluate the effectiveness of the		
		oom #106 on 01/25/16 at			monitoring/observation tools for		
		e door of the resident's room			maintaining substantial compliance, an		
	-	tered laminate on the edges			make changes to the corrective action	as	
	of the bottom half of the	the door. 26/16 at 9:26 AM revealed			necessary		
		oom #106 had broken and					
		n the edges of the bottom					
	half of the door.	in the edges of the bottom					
		27/16 at 9:16 AM revealed					
		oom #106 had broken and					
	splintered laminate o	n the edges of the bottom					
	half of the door.						
	f. Observations of Ro	oom #107 on 01/25/16 at					
		e door of the resident's room					
		tered laminate on the edges					
	of the bottom half of t	•					
		26/16 at 9:27 AM revealed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		0112312010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 31	F 2	53		
	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/ the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.	room #107 had broken and on the edges of the bottom 27/16 at 9:17 AM revealed room #107 had broken and on the edges of the bottom				
	3:57 PM revealed th had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01/ the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/ the door of resident	Room #108 on 01/25/16 at e door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges the door. 26/16 at 9:28 AM revealed room #108 had broken and on the edges of the bottom 27/16 at 9:18 AM revealed room #108 had broken and on the edges of the bottom				
	3:58 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.  Observations on 01/2 the door of resident	Room #109 on 01/25/16 at e door of the resident's room ntered laminate on the edges the door.  126/16 at 9:29 AM revealed room #109 had broken and on the edges of the bottom  127/16 at 9:19 AM revealed room #109 had broken and on the edges of the bottom				
	PM revealed the doo broken and splintere the bottom half of th	oom #110 on 01/25/16 at 3:59 or of the resident's room had ad laminate on the edges of e door. 26/16 at 9:30 AM revealed				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		0112312010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 32	F 2	53		
	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.	room #110 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /27/16 at 9:20 AM revealed room #110 had broken and on the edges of the bottom				
	PM revealed the document by the bottom half of the Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.  Observations on 01, the door of resident th	oom #111 on 01/25/16 at 4:00 or of the resident's room had ed laminate on the edges of e door.  (26/16 at 9:31 AM revealed room #111 had broken and on the edges of the bottom  (27/16 at 9:21 AM revealed room #111 had broken and on the edges of the bottom				
	4:01 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident splintered laminate chalf of the door.  Observations on 01/2 the door of resident	Room #112 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door.  1/26/16 at 9:32 AM revealed room #112 had broken and fon the edges of the bottom  1/27/16 at 9:22 AM revealed room #112 had broken and fon the edges of the bottom				
	PM revealed the document broken and splintered the bottom half of the	oom #113 on 01/25/16 at 4:02 or of the resident's room had ed laminate on the edges of e door. /26/16 at 9:33 AM revealed				

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IN INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	1 0112312010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION	
F 253	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident is splintered laminate of half of the door.  m. Observations of F4:03 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident is splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident is splintered laminate of half of the door.  n. Observations of R4:04 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident is splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident is splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident is splintered laminate of half of the door.  o. Observations of R4:05 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of	coom #113 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:23 AM revealed coom #113 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  28 coom #114 on 01/25/16 at edges of the edges of the edges the door.  26/16 at 9:34 AM revealed coom #114 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:24 AM revealed coom #114 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:24 AM revealed coom #114 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  26/16 at 9:35 AM revealed coom #116 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:35 AM revealed coom #116 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:25 AM revealed coom #116 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:25 AM revealed coom #116 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:25 AM revealed coom #116 had broken and in the edges of the bottom	F 25	53		

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION LIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING		01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01123/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 253	the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  p. Observations of Reduced the had broken and splint of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  q. Observations of Reduced the had broken and splint of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  r. Observations of Reduced the had broken and splint of the bottom half of the botto	coom #117 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:26 AM revealed from #117 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  coom #118 on 01/25/16 at edoor of the resident's room attered laminate on the edges the door.  26/16 at 9:37 AM revealed from #118 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:27 AM revealed from #118 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  coom #119 on 01/25/16 at edoor of the resident's room attered laminate on the edges the door.  26/16 at 9:38 AM revealed from #119 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:28 AM revealed from #119 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:28 AM revealed from #119 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:28 AM revealed from #119 had broken and in the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:28 AM revealed from #119 had broken and in the edges of the bottom	F 25	53		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING			C 1/ <b>29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		112312010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From page 35 the door of resident room #121 had broken and		F 2	53		
	splintered laminate or half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate or half of the door. s. Observations of Ro	7/16 at 9:29 AM revealed com #121 had broken and in the edges of the bottom				
	had broken and splint of the bottom half of the Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate on half of the door.  Observations on 01/2 the door of resident residen	door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges he door. 6/16 at 9:40 AM revealed bom #122 had broken and in the edges of the bottom 7/16 at 9:30 AM revealed bom #122 had broken and in the edges of the bottom				
	4:10 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of the Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate or half of the door.  Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resi	om #123 on 01/25/16 at door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges the door. 6/16 at 9:41 AM revealed from #123 had broken and in the edges of the bottom 7/16 at 9:31 AM revealed from #123 had broken and from #123 had broken and from the edges of the bottom				
	4:11 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of t	oom #132 on 01/25/16 at door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges he door. 6/16 at 9:42 AM revealed				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		01/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 36	F 2	53			
	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.	room #132 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /27/16 at 9:32 AM revealed room #132 had broken and on the edges of the bottom					
	4:12 PM revealed the had broken and split of the bottom half of Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door.  Observations on 01, the door of resident	Room #133 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door.  (26/16 at 9:43 AM revealed room #133 had broken and bon the edges of the bottom  (27/16 at 9:33 AM revealed room #133 had broken and bon the edges of the bottom					
	4:13 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door.  Observations on 01, the door of resident	Room #135 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door.  1/26/16 at 9:44 AM revealed room #135 had broken and fon the edges of the bottom  1/27/16 at 9:34 AM revealed room #135 had broken and fon the edges of the bottom					
	4:14 PM revealed the had broken and split of the bottom half of	Room #136 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door.  1/26/16 at 9:45 AM revealed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		01123/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 37	F 2	53			
	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.	room #136 had broken and on the edges of the bottom /27/16 at 9:35 AM revealed room #136 had broken and on the edges of the bottom					
	4:15 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door.  Observations on 01, the door of resident	Room #138 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door.  (26/16 at 9:46 AM revealed room #138 had broken and bon the edges of the bottom  (27/16 at 9:36 AM revealed room #138 had broken and bon the edges of the bottom					
	4:16 PM revealed the had broken and split of the bottom half of Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate half of the door. Observations on 01, the door of resident	Room #141 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door.  (26/16 at 9:47 AM revealed room #141 had broken and fon the edges of the bottom)  (27/16 at 9:37 AM revealed room #141 had broken and fon the edges of the bottom)					
	4:17 PM revealed the had broken and split of the bottom half of	Room #142 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges of the door. 1/26/16 at 9:48 AM revealed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETE		
	<b>345329</b> B. WING		01/29/2016				
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01723	72010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From page		F 2	53			
	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  bb. Observations of F4:18 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of to Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.  cc. Observations of F4:19 PM revealed the had broken and splint of the bottom half of the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident resplintered laminate of half of the door.	16/16 at 9:49 AM revealed from #143 had broken and in the edges of the bottom 17/16 at 9:39 AM revealed from #143 had broken and in the edges of the bottom 1443 had broken and in the edges of the bottom 1447 on 01/25/16 at 1440 door of the resident's room the tered laminate on the edges					
	4:20 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of t	Room #148 on 01/25/16 at door of the resident's room tered laminate on the edges he door. 6/16 at 9:51 AM revealed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	<b>'</b>	0112312010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 39	F 2	53			
	splintered laminate of half of the door. Observations on 01/2 the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.	room #148 had broken and on the edges of the bottom 727/16 at 9:41 AM revealed room #148 had broken and on the edges of the bottom					
	4:21 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01, the door of resident splintered laminate chalf of the door.  Observations on 01, the door of resident	Room #150 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges the door.  1/26/16 at 9:52 AM revealed room #150 had broken and bon the edges of the bottom  1/27/16 at 9:42 AM revealed room #150 had broken and bon the edges of the bottom					
	4:22 PM revealed the had broken and splin of the bottom half of Observations on 01/2 the door of resident splintered laminate chalf of the door.  Observations on 01/2 door of resident room	Room #151 on 01/25/16 at the door of the resident's room on the edges the door.  (26/16 at 9:53 AM revealed room #151 had broken and on the edges of the bottom  (2716 at 9:43 AM revealed the mom #151 had broken and on the edges of the bottom					
	4:23 PM revealed th had broken and spli of the bottom half of	Room #152 on 01/25/16 at le door of the resident's room intered laminate on the edges the door. 126/16 at 9:54 AM revealed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 40	F 2	253			
1 200	the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.  Observations on 01/the door of resident splintered laminate of half of the door.  2. a. Observations of A hall on 01/25/16 at had broken and splintered laminate of the bottom half of Observations on 01/the smoke prevention and splintered lamin bottom half of the door.	room #152 had broken and on the edges of the bottom  27/16 at 9:44 AM revealed room #152 had broken and on the edges of the bottom  f smoke prevention doors on the edges of the doors on the edges of the edges the door.  26/16 at 9:55 AM revealed on doors on A hall had broken ate on the edges of the edges of the edges on A hall had broken ate on the edges of the edges on A hall had broken ate on the edges of the edges					
	hall on D hall 01/25/doors had broken ar edges of the bottom Observations on 01/the smoke preventio had broken and splir of the bottom half of Observations on 01/the smoke preventio and splintered lamin bottom half of the do	16 at 4:24 PM revealed the and splintered laminate on the half of the door. 26/16 at 9:56 AM revealed on prevention doors on D hall netered laminate on the edges the door. 27/16 at 9:46 AM revealed on doors on D hall had broken at e on the edges of the poor.  27/16 at 9:46 AM revealed on doors on D hall had broken at e on the edges of the poor.  28/25 PM revealed the door on C ontered laminate on the edges					

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 01/29/2016	
		345329	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645		7172972016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	splintered laminate on half of the door.  Observations on 01/2 the dining room door splintered laminate on half of the door.  4. a. Observations of 01/25/16 at 4:26 PM broken and splintered the bottom half of the Observations on 01/2 the door of the activities splintered laminate on half of the door.  Observations on 01/2 the door of the activities splintered laminate on half of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.  During an environment the Maintenance Directory of the door.	on C hall had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  27/16 at 9:47 AM revealed on C hall had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  The activity room door on revealed the door had diaminate on the edges of edoor.  26/16 at 9:58 AM revealed by room had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  27/16 at 9:48 AM revealed by room had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  27/16 at 9:48 AM revealed by room had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  27/16 at 9:48 AM revealed by room had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  27/16 at 9:48 AM revealed by room had broken and in the edges of the bottom.  27/16 at 9:48 AM revealed by room had broken and in the edges of the bottom.	F 2	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	I	01/25/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Administrator stated the doors should be stated she had replated the last 4 and a half doors had not been not aware the doors splinters.  5. a. Observations in on 01/25/16 at 3:52 an emesis basin we names. Observations on 01/bathroom of room # bedpans and an em resident names. Observations on 01/bathroom of room # 01/bathroom of room #	it was her expectation that repaired or replaced. She aced 4 doors in the facility in years but the condition of the reported to her and she was were as badly damaged with the bathroom of room #102 PM revealed 2 bedpans and re not labeled with resident (26/16 at 9:24 AM in the 102 revealed there were 2 esis basin not labeled with (27/16 at 9:13 AM in the 102 revealed there were 2 esis basin were not labeled	F 2	53		
	on 01/25/16 at 3:38 bed pans and a urin resident names. Observations on 01/bathroom of room # bath basins, 2 bedplabeled with residen Observations on 01/bathroom of room # bath basins, 2 bedplabeled with residen c. Observations in the 01/25/16 at 4:05 PM	27/16 at 9:19 AM in the 102 revealed there were 2 ans and a urinal were not				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	'	1,120,120,10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	bathroom of room #bedpans and an emersident names. Observations on 01 bathroom of room #bedpans and an emersident names.  d. Observations in the 01/25/16 at 4:05 PM was not labeled with Observations on 01/bathroom of room #bath basin that was name. Observations on 01/bathroom of room #bath basin that was name. e. Observations in the 01/25/16 at 4:13 PM not labeled with a resident name.	26/16 at 9:36 AM in the 117 revealed there were 2 esis basin not labeled with 1/27/16 at 9:26 AM in the 117 revealed there were 2 esis basin not labeled with 18 basin not labeled with 19 basin not labeled with 19 basin that a resident name. 19 basin that a resident name. 19 basin that a resident name in the labeled with a resident 19 basin that a resident 19 basin that a resident 19 basin the labeled with a resident 10 basin the labeled with a resident 10 basin that a resident 11 basin the labeled with a resident 12 basin that a resident labeled with a resident labeled with a resident labeled with a resident labeled a bedpan that was	F2				
	bathroom of room #' bedpan that was not name. Observations on 01/ bathroom of room #' bedpan that was not name.  f. Observations in th 01/25/16 at 4:15 PM the sink that were no name. Observations on 01/	27/16 at 9:34 AM in the 135 revealed there was a labeled with a resident  27/16 at 9:34 AM in the 135 revealed there was a labeled with a resident  e bathroom of room #138 on revealed 2 toothbrushes on ot labeled with a resident  26/16 at 9:46 AM in the 138 revealed 2 toothbrushes					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  7 REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	P CODE	0.1.20.20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 253	on the sink that were name.  Observations on 01/2 bathroom of room #1 on the sink that was name.  g. Observations in the 01/25/16 at 4:27 PM basin and a clear pla measure fluids) that resident name.  Observations on 01/2 bathroom of room #1 basin and a clear pla measure fluids) were name.  Observations on 01/2 bathroom of room #1 basin and a clear pla measure fluids) were name.  h. Observations in the 01/25/16 at 4:29 PM hairbrush and toothbe with a resident name.  Observations on 01/2 bathroom of room #1 hairbrush and toothbe resident name.  Observations on 01/2 bathroom of room #1 hairbrush and toothbe resident name.	e not labeled with a resident  27/16 at 9:36 AM in the 38 revealed 2 toothbrushes not labeled with a resident  e bathroom of room #157 on revealed a bedpan, bath stic graduate (used to were not labeled with a  26/16 at 10:00 AM in the 57 revealed a bedpan, bath stic graduate (used to e not labeled with a resident  27/16 at 9:50 AM in the 57 revealed a bedpan, bath stic graduate (used to e not labeled with a resident  e bathroom of room #158 on revealed a bedpan, rush that were not labeled	F2	253		
	01/25/16 at 4:30 PM	revealed an emesis basin with a resident name.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>01/29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ' REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	I	0112312010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Observations on 01/2 bathroom of room #10 that was not labeled to Observation on 01/27 bathroom of room #10 that was not labeled to Observation on 01/27 bathroom of room #10 that was not labeled to During a tour and interpolation plastic graduates, too personal care items is name written with a band each item should bag. She stated bedousually stored in a cleresident's bathroom to their urinal kept at the should be stored in that should have the them with a black mare resident names should they should not be less the confirmed during equipment identified on them and they should not be less to confirmed during equipment identified on them and they should not be less to confirmed during equipment identified on them and they should not be less to confirmed during equipment identified on them and they should not be less to confirmed during equipment identified on them and they should not be less to confirmed during equipment identified on them and they should not be less that the item below the identification of the properties of the identification of the identifica	16/16 at 10:07 AM in the 16/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident name. 17/16 at 9:55 AM in the 16/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident name. 17/16 at 9:55 AM in the 16/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident name. 18/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident name. 18/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident name. 18/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident name. 18/2 revealed an emesis basin with a resident explained seems and resident's lack marker on each item 18/2 be stored in a clear plastic plastic bag in the surface and graduates were ear plastic bag in the surface and bath basins he residents bedside tables residents name written on refer. She further stated if on sinks in the bathroom. 18/2 the tour resident care did not have resident names build have had the resident names build have had the resident names of the resident names build have had the resident names of the resident names	F 2	253		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 253	of a geri chair in roo of the chair were ragedges. During an observation a geri chair in room the chair were ragged During an observation a geri chair in room the chair were ragged During an interview the Director of Nursichairs that were tornand staff were suppomaintenance book for changed. He stated staff to report equipour repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired and managerounds daily and to equipoment to be repaired assessment of a resident assessment of a r	ation on 01/25/16 at 4:06 PM m #118 revealed both arms gged and torn with rough on on 01/26/16 at 9:37 AM of #118 revealed both arms of ed and torn with rough edges. On on 01/27/16 at 9:37 AM of #118 revealed both arms of ed and torn with rough edges. On on 01/27/16 at 6:02 PM with large he stated armrests on or frayed should be replaced osed to put a request in the or the arm rests to be at it was his expectations for ment that needed to be pers were expected to do request for worn or torn laired.  REHENSIVE	F 2		2/26/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		1/29/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Continence; Disease diagnosis Dental and nutrition Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatment Discharge potenti Documentation of the additional ass areas triggered by Data Set (MDS);	or patterns; -being; ng and structural problems; s and health conditions; onal status; s and procedures; al; summary information regarding essment performed on the care of the completion of the Minimum	F 2	72			
	by: Based on record facility failed to co analyze triggered strengths, weakne when completing 20 sampled reside assessments (Re: The findings inclu  1. Resident #25 v 07/29/14 with diag	reviews and staff interviews, the mprehensively assess and areas including residents' ess and contributing factors the Minimum Data Set for 4 of ents reviewed for quarterly sidents #8, #15, #25, and #38).  ded:  was admitted to the facility on gnoses including Parkinsonism, se, osteopenia, and diabetes.		Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constant admission or agreement by the statement of deficiencies correction is prepared and/or because it is required by prefederal State regulations.  F272- Comprehensive Asset By 02/26/2016 the Minimum (MDS) nurse completed a feature of the identified Care Area Asset Description of the ide	titute provider with es. The plan of or executed ovision of essments n Data Set correction for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING			C 01/29/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0020	1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	1/29/2016	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 301 1 EIEN				30 HARPER AVENUE NW			
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE						
	T			LE	ENOIR, NC 28645		T	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Continued From p	age 48	F 2	272				
F 272	The annual Minim 08/06/15 coded he short-term memor impaired decision nonambulatory, an no injury since the Review of the Car falls dated 08/12/1 diagnoses, that shooth combative during assistance with be hygiene and bathinhad 2 falls with no assessment and shooth carriem of the why the non-ambulatory the falls.  On 01/28/16 at 3:3 interviewed. She completed the CA working in the faci contents of the fall the MDS Corporated during this interviewed at this time guidelines listed in Instrument (RAI) scontributing factor The MDS Corporated.	um Data Set (MDS) dated er as having long and y impairments, severely making skills, being and having 2 or more falls with prior assessment.  The Area Assessment (CAA) for 15 included Resident #25's are sometimes became care, she required extensive and mobility, transfers, dressing, ang, she was incontinent, she injuries since the last the was at risk for falls. The	F2	272	(CAAs) on Resident #8 for nutrition, #2 for falls,# 15 and #38 for cognition that addresses the underlying causes, contributing factors, and risk factors from the comprehensive Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment.  Current facility residents are at risk of the alleged deficient practice. The MDS nutrous for falls, cognition, and nutrition ensure that no harm resulted from the alleged deficient practices. No harm was identified.  Subsequent MDS Comprehensive Assessments will have accurate and comprehensive triggered CAAs complete by the MDS IDT Team (Inner Disciplinate Team) who consists of the MDS Coordinator, Dietary Manager, Activitied Director, and/ or Social Worker as appropriate that address the underlying causes, contributing factors and risk factors admission, annually, and significant change in residents condition.  The Regional MDS nurse reeducated the MDS IDT Team on 02/24/2016 regard the overall process completing accurate and comprehensive resident triggered CAA so on the MDS Comprehensive Assessments per the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) regulation and the process completing accurate and comprehensive per the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) regulation.	the urse in to as eted arry es		
	4:09 PM revealed complete. She full	Administrator on 01/29/16 at she expected the CAA to be ther stated there had not been urse in the facility for about 4			Newly hired MDS IDT Team will be educated upon hire.  The MDS Nurse will ensure accurate a			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1723/2010	
				203	30 HARPER AVENUE NW			
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE		LE	NOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	10/14/14 with diag heart disease, bipo obstructive pulmor vascular disease, in dated 05/13/15 contherapeutic diet and feedings during the which provided 25 #8.  Review of the Card nutrition dated 05/1 diet, weight and he analysis explaining Resident #8, any ostatus, or informatifiedings provided  On 01/29/16 at 10 the dietary manageno longer employe stated that the CA Assessment Instructive problem area of further explanation.  On 01/29/16 at 4:0 during interview it be complete with a diagnoses including the second of the th	as admitted to the facility on moses including atherosclerotic plar disorder, chronic mary disease, peripheral and panic disorder.  ge Minimum Data Set (MDS) ded her as receiving a disparenteral/IV (intravenous) are entire 7 day review period of or less calories to Resident are Assessment (CAA) for 22/16 revealed the resident's eight were listed. There was not gowhy this area triggered for contributing factors, functional for regarding the parenteral/IV during this period.  34 AM, the MDS nurse stated for who completed this CAA was and at this facility. MDS nurse A did not follow the Resident ment guidelines for analyzing of nutrition for Resident #8. Not a was provided.  39 PM the Administrator stated was her expectation that CAAs all necessary information.	F 2	272	timely completion and submission of Comprehensive MDS assessments and all triggered CAA supon admission, annual and with significant change in residents condition per RAI guidelines.  The DCS will monitor the triggered CAA for nutrition, cognition, and fall from the admission, annual and significant change in residents conditio MDS Assessments for accuracy and completion prior to MDS submission fo months, then weekly for 3 months. and monthly for 3 months  The DCS will report results monthly to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for 6 months or until substantial compliance obtained.  The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance, an make changes to the corrective action necessary.	s n r 3 the is		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	C (X3) DATE SURVEY			
		345329	B. WING		01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  7 REHABILITATION AN	D HEALTHCARE	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01/23/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 272	12/25/15 coded Re	imum Data Set (MDS) dated sident #38 with clear speech and understanding. The	F 272				
	section for the Brief (BIMS) was marked MDS marked the re and long-term mem	f Interview for Mental Status d as "not assessed". The esident as having "ok" short nory and having modified daily decision making.					
	12/30/15 for cogniti	essment (CAA) dated for referred the reader to the end care plan for analysis. The tes in the medical record was alluation.					
	3:22 PM revealed s CAA. She further s normally completed time the Corporate room at the time of worker had been tre	the MDS nurse on 01/28/16 at the completed the MDS and stated that the social worker of the cognition section. At this MDS Nurse who was in the this interveiw stated the social ained to follow the Resident ment guidelines when and MDS.					
	01/28/16 at 4:56 Pt complete the MDS the CAA. She furth	ne Social Worker (SW) on M revealed she did not section regarding cognition or her stated she would have had completed this section.					
	at 5:20 PM reveale assessed because completed. The Co in this interview, sta completed then her	with MDS Nurse on 01/28/16 d she coded the BIMS as not this section had not been rporate MDS nurse, included ated that if the section was not expectation was that and complete this section by					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _	B. WING		C 01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 272	Continued From pag		F 2	72				
		dministrator on 01/29/16 at ne expected the MDS and						
		s admitted on 11/18/15 with aftercare following joint theimer's disease.						
	(MDS) dated 11/25/able to make herself others. Review of Sindicated a Brief Inte (BIMS) should be coresponses were cod a numerical value. Noted the Staff Assewas conducted becato complete the intermemory problems a with daily decision of Mood revealed all of with a dash (-) instead Review of Resident (CAA) for Cognitive 12/01/15 revealed the	sion Minimum Data Set 15 revealed Resident #15 was i understood and understand ection C- Cognitive Patterns erview for Mental Status inducted. All of the ed with a dash (-) instead of The next area in Section C ssment for Mental Status inuse the resident was unable view and noted short term and modified independence making. Review of Section D- i the responses were coded and of a numerical value. #15's Care Area Assessment Loss/Dementia dated are reader was referred to the umentation for the analysis of						
	01/28/16 at 3:20 PM Sections B, C, D, E, assessments. The s responsible for the c	e Social Worker (SW) on revealed she completed and Q for residents' MDS SW stated she was also cognition, psychosocial, and a Assessment (CAA)						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	I	01/23/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 272	Continued From pa	ge 52	F 2	72				
	Summaries and the The SW stated the completed this assessick.  During an interview MDS Nurse reviewed MDS dated 11/25/1 completed Section in Sections C and Dentered her data by be transmitted no land Nurse stated she with Nurse for the facility the week of 11/23/1 stated she was bac and notified the SW she needed to completed the Administrator was sent to the SW she could not interview sand assecompleted the 7 day interview further reviews for the review further reviews for the review further reviews and assecompleted the 7 day interview further reviews and series.	corresponding care plans.  MDS Nurse (a traveler) essment because she was out  on 01/28/16 at 5:26 PM the ed Resident #15's admission 5 and stated she had B for the SW entered dashes b because the SW had not 12/01/15 and the MDS had to eter than 12/01/15. The MDS as not the permanent MDS as not the permanent MDS and was in another facility 5. The MDS Nurse further at at the facility on 11/30/15 by Email on 12/01/15 that belete her sections for Resident DS assessment as this MDS d and closed on 12/01/15. As copied on this Email that The MDS Nurse explained iew Resident #15 on 11/30/15 ement reference date (ARD) DS was 11/25/15 and the essment needed to be ess prior to 11/25/15. The realed the MDS Nurse had inistrator prior to 12/01/15 ot completing her						
	A follow up interview on 01/28/16 at 6:14 would have comple Resident #15's adm but did not produce interview. The SW	v was conducted with the SW PM. The SW stated she ted the worksheets for hission MDS prior to 11/25/15 the worksheets during the further stated she must have had not entered Resident						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345329	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0020		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		01/29/2016	
GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEA	ALTHCADE		2030 HARPER AVENUE NW			
GATEWAT RETIABLETIATION AND THE	REMOARE		LENOIR, NC 28645			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272 Continued From page 53 #15's assessment data for The SW did not recall the Nurse on 12/30/15 and the been out sick that day.  An interview with the Adm 6:22 PM revealed she ex residents' MDS data on the MDS assessments withey were reviewed and on Nurse.  F 278 483.20(g) - (j) ASSESSM ACCURACY/COORDINATE The assessment must accessident's status.  A registered nurse must of each assessment with the participation of health produced assessment is completed.  Each individual who compassessment must sign and that portion of the assessment in a reside subject to a civil money positive statement in a reside subject to a civil money positive statement in a reside subject to a civil money positive and knowingly cator certify a material and for resident assessment is supenalty of not more than assessment.	or the admission MDS. Email from the MDS hought she may have  ninistrator on 01/28/16 at spected the SW to enter the ARD or soon after so ere completed before closed by the MDS  IENT ATION/CERTIFIED  Courately reflect the  conduct or coordinate en appropriate of essionals.  Isign and certify that the first certify the accuracy of sment.  Idicaid, an individual who entifies a material and lent assessment is benalty of not more than the individual who causes another individual alse statement in a subject to a civil money		272		2/26/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _		0	C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page Clinical disagreemen material and false sta	t does not constitute a	F 2	78			
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, and staff in accurately code information residents on their Minassessments which with (Residents #4, #8, #1/478, and #91).  The findings included 1. Resident #8 was an 10/14/14 with diagnor heart disease, chronic disease and peripher The significant change coded her with no brough the coded that she was reteeth). This resulted it triggering for a composition of the composition of the composition of the code that she was reteeth). This resulted it triggering for a composition of the code that she was observed and the code of the code of the composition of the code of the	is not met as evidenced  ons, record reviews, resident terviews, the facility failed to mation for 10 of 20 sampled nimum Data Set (MDS) were reviewed for accuracy 10, #15, #21, #25, #38, #69, which is a session of the facility on ses including atherosclerotic cobstructive pulmonary all vascular disease.  The MDS dated 05/13/15 oken or loose dentures not edentulous (no natural in the dental care area not rehensive assessment.  The erved on 01/26/16 at 11:44 having no natural teeth and She was observed without eeth on 01/27/16 at 11:49 AM  Tryiewed on 01/28/16 at 3:44 is time she had no natural in natural teeth since being		Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by providing the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or expectate by grovising federal State regulations.  F278- Assessment accuracy/coordination/certified-PASSAR, Flu/Pneumonia  By 02/26/2016 the Minimum Date (MDS) nurse completed a correction to modify section Letthe residents current, accurate condition.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS nurse of a correction to Resident #10 MD assessment to modify section Areflect the residents current, and PASSAR level II status.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS nurse of a correction to Residents 41, 10, 13, 10, 13, 10, 13, 10, 13, 10, 10, 13, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10	vider with the plan of the pla		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION SUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING	B. WING			C 01/29/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0020		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	29/2016	
TO UNIC OF T	TO VIDEN ON OUT I EIEN				030 HARPER AVENUE NW			
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE			ENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From pag	je 55	F 2	278				
	Interview with the MI PM revealed she did the staff member wh was no longer employed should have been consince she had no not a linterview with the Addidon and the staff member with the Addidon and linterview with the Addi	DS nurse on 01/28/16 at 3:00 I not complete this MDS and to did the MDS on 05/13/15 byed. She stated Resident #8 oded as being edentulous tural teeth.  Idministrator on 01/29/16 at the expected the MDS to be d.  Is admitted to the facility on oses included major bipolar disorder, and  DS dated 05/16/15 did not at 10 had been reviewed by a ning and Annual Resident oded as a level 2, and		270	By 02/26/2016 the MDS nurse comple a correction to Resident # 78 MDS Assessment to modify section J to reflet the residents current, accurate pain assessment.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS nurse completed a correction to Residents # 21 MDS assessment to modify residents current accurate hospice status.  Current facility residents are at risk of alleged deficient practice.  The MDS IDT Team (Inner Disciplinary Team, who consist of the Social Worket MDS Nurse, Dietary manager, Activities Director, and Licensed Nurse completed review by 02/26/2016 of the most receded to the comprehensive MDS assessment for flu/pneumonia vaccinations, hospice status, dental, pain, and PASARR to validate that no harm resulted due to No coding inaccuracies if identified.	ect eted et, er, es ed a ent		
	PASRR tracking info a PASRR level 2 due			The Regional MDS nurse reeducated to MDS IDT Team on 02/24/2016 regard the appropriate process for completing accurate and comprehensive resident	ing			
	Interview with the MDS nurse on 01/28/16 at 3:14 PM revealed the MDS staff who completed the admission MDS dated 05/16/15 was no longer employed at this facility. She further stated that MDS staff would look in the medical record for the PASRR information when coding the MDS and that the PASRR information may not have been in the medical record. The Corporate MDS nurse, involved in this same interview, stated that given Resident #10's mental health diagnoses, the MDS staff should have researched other				MDS assessments for pain, PASARR, dental, hospice status, and flu/pneumo vaccinations upon admission, annually and with significant change in resident condition per the Resident Assessmen Instrument (RAI) regulations. Newly him MDS IDT Team will be educated upon hire.	s t		
					The MDS IDT Team will complete			

PRINTED: 02/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C	
NAME OF B	20/4050 00 011001150	343329		0.TDEET ADDRESS OUTV 0.TATE 7/D 0.0DE	01/29/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE	-	2030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
			LENOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 278	Continued From page 56 resources for PASRR information.  b. Review of the quarterly MDS dated 10/28/15 revealed Resident #10 was not given the flu vaccine because it was not offered.		F 278	3		
				accurate and comprehensive resident MDS assessments upon admission,		
				annually, and with significant change residents condition per the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) regulation		
	vaccine because it we	de not oncica.		Assessment institution (NAI) regulation	0113.	
		onducted on 01/28/16 at		The MDS IDT Team will complete		
4:41 PM the MDS Nurse stated she coded			accurate 1.) dental assessments by			
		reviewing the resident's		physically inspecting the residents o		
		and consent forms in their		cavity; 2.) PASRR levels by inspecting		
		stated if the influenza was		residents PASRR screening tool in the		
	not documented as being, received elsewhere or refused she coded the MDS as not given and if			medical record; 3.) hospice status by		
		t form indicated they did not		validating physicians order for hospice services; 4.) pain level by interviewing		
		flu vaccine she coded the		resident for 5 day pain history and 5.)		
		The MDS Nurse stated she		Influenza and Pneumococcal offering	hv	
	did not ask staff for a			review of the residents signed consen	-	
	received the influenza			declination form in the medical record.	I	
				Other areas of the MDS assessment v		
	An interview conducte	ed on 01/28/16 at 6:17 PM		be completed as appropriate per the l	RAI	
	with the Director of N	ursing (DON) revealed he		regulations.		
	was in charge of the i	nfluenza vaccines for the				
	facility. He stated a le	tter was sent to every				
	-	onsible party for consent to		The DCS will audit monitor the admiss	sion,	
	receive the influenza			annually, and significant change in		
	_	the consent received the		resident condition comprehensive MD	S	
		e DON stated he was not		assessments to validate accurate		
		Nurse had coded residents		completion of the residents dental stat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		influenza vaccine as not		hospice, PASSAR, Flu/Pneumonia, ar		
	_	ited the influenza vaccine		pain section prior to MDS submission	tor	
	-	resident. He then provided		6 months.		
		showed Resident #10 was		The DOC		
	offered the flu vaccine	e and ne refused it.		The DCS will report monitoring results		
	2 Posidont #25	admitted to the facility on		monthly to the Quality Assurance		
		admitted to the facility on		Performance Improvement (QAPI)		
		onism, diabetes, Alzheimers		committee for 6 months or until substantial compliance is obtained. The	10	
	Disease and osteope	ına.		QAPI committee will evaluate the	ie	
	The quarterly MDS da	ated 10/30/15 coded		effectiveness of the		

Facility ID: 923160

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/29/2016	
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 278	78 Continued From page 57		F 278	3		
	Resident #25 as not having received the flu vaccine and not having been offered the flu vaccine.			monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance make changes to the corrective ac necessary.		
	4:41 PM the MDS Nu influenza vaccines by immunization record a medical record. She so not documented as be refused she coded that the resident's consenteriuse to receive the	reviewing the resident's and consent forms in their stated if the influenza was eing, received elsewhere or e MDS as not given and if t form indicated they did not flu vaccine she coded the The MDS Nurse stated she list of residents that				
	with the Director of N was in charge of the ifacility. He stated a le resident or their response receive the influenza residents that signed influenza vaccine. The aware that the MDS N that didn't receive the being offered. He stawas offered to every documentation which offered and received  4. Resident #69 was 11/19/15 with diagnost dysphagia, chronic of and diabetes.	admitted to the facility on ses including cerebral infarct, ostructive pulmonary disease				
		dated 11/26/15 coded her as u vaccine and not being				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 01/29/2016		
		345329	B. WING					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Y REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		1/23/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 278	offered the flu vaccin During an interview 4:41 PM the MDS N influenza vaccines be immunization record medical record. She not documented as refused she coded to the resident's conserefuse to receive the MDS as not offered. did not ask staff for a received the influenza. An interview conduct with the Director of N was in charge of the facility. He stated a life resident or their respreceive the influenza residents that signed influenza vaccine. The aware that the MDS that didn't receive the being offered. He stated to every the DON obtained for records printed 01/2 included documentar received the flu vaccine showed Resident #6 coded for the flu vaccine the fluenza that the fluenza showed Resident #6 coded for the fluenza that the fluenza showed Resident #6 coded for the fluenza that the fluenz	conducted on 01/28/16 at urse stated she coded by reviewing the resident's and consent forms in their stated if the influenza was being, received elsewhere or the MDS as not given and if int form indicated they did not a flu vaccine she coded the The MDS Nurse stated she a list of residents that a vaccine.  Ited on 01/28/16 at 6:17 PM Nursing (DON) revealed he influenza vaccines for the etter was sent to every consible party for consent to a vaccine. He stated all did the consent received the he DON stated he was not Nurse had coded residents e influenza vaccine as not stated the influenza vaccine are resident.  Resident #69's hospital 9/16 at 4:00 PM which tion that Resident #69 sine on 10/01/15 which is so was inaccurately excine.  Is admitted to the facility on ones including metabolic stridium difficile (c-diff), and	F 2'	78				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _			01/2	; 29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  7 REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	the flu vaccine was r her. The section rela contraindicated was During an interview of 4:41 PM the MDS No influenza vaccines b immunization record	dated 12/25/15 coded that not given and not offered to ted to medically	F 2	278				
	not documented as the refused she coded the resident's conserve fuse to receive the MDS as not offered.	peing, received elsewhere or ne MDS as not given and if nt form indicated they did not flu vaccine she coded the The MDS Nurse stated she a list of residents that						
	with the Director of N was in charge of the facility. He stated a livesident or their respreceive the influenzaresidents that signed influenza vaccine. The aware that the MDS that didn't receive the being offered. He stated was offered to every A follow up interview 3:59 PM revealed Do	with the DON on 01/29/16 at ON found evidence that						
	2015. He stated who facility in December, precautions due to c							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>1/29/2016</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		1/25/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	being compromised.  6. a. Resident #21 w 02/24/15 with diagnoral and a wound infection Minimum Data Set (I revealed Resident # impaired and was rance Review of Resident # revealed she was ac 01/04/16.  Review of the MDS Resident #21 was not services.  An interview conduct with the MDS Nurse significant change M #21. She stated the Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states the did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states he did not code Resident #21 being The MDS Nurse states have been services and significant change MD During an interview 6:13 PM the Director expectation was for services to be coded b. Resident #21 was 02/24/15 with diagnoral a wound infection Minimum Data Set (Minimum D	vas admitted to the facility on oses of dementia, depression on. The significant change MDS) dated 01/04/16 21 was severely cognitively rely/never understood.  #21's medical record dmitted to hospice services on dated 01/04/16 revealed of coded for receiving hospice  ted on 01/28/16 at 4:41 PM revealed she created the IDS on 01/04/16 for Resident significant change was for admitted to hospice services. The ded when she coded the MDS sident #21 as receiving did that was the reason the IDS was done.  conducted on 01/29/16 at of Nursing (DON) stated his resident's receiving hospice	F 2	78			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  'REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01123/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 278	Continued From page	e 61	F 27	78		
		ated 01/04/16 revealed ded as not receiving an I was not offered the				
	4:41 PM the MDS Nu influenza vaccines by immunization record a medical record. She so not documented as be refused she coded the the resident's consener refuse to receive the	reviewing the resident's and consent forms in their stated if the influenza was eing, received elsewhere or e MDS as not given and if t form indicated they did not flu vaccine she coded the The MDS Nurse stated she list of residents that				
	with the DON revealed influenza vaccines for letter was sent to everesponsible party for influenza vaccine. He signed the consent revaccine. The DON state MDS Nurse had coreceive the influenza	consent to receive the stated all residents that seceived the influenza ated he was not aware that coded residents that didn't vaccine as not being a influenza vaccine was				
	7. a. Resident #4 was 04/11/14 with diagnos malnutrition and depr					
	dated 04/05/15 and th	Minimum Data Set (MDS) ne quarterly MDS dated sident #4 was cognitively				

AND DLAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		71/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Status Resident #4 dental problems for MDS. The option for broken natural teeth MDS.  During an interview Resident #4 stated broken off and caus admitted to the facil the dentist several to go to the hospital made at the time of Resident #4 to have down to the gum lin  An interview with the 4:41 PM revealed s assessments by usi observations, record interviews. The MDS looked in the reside the Oral and Dental She stated she did Dental Status section ruse that did no loo The MDS Nurse sta	ction for Oral and Dental was coded as having no the annual and quarterly r "Obvious or likely cavity or n" was not checked on the  on 01/29/16 at 9:30 AM her bottom teeth had been sing her pain since she was ity. She stated she had seen imes at the facility but wanted for extractions. Observations the interview revealed e multiple lower teeth missing	F 27	,		
	During an interview Director of Nursing of Resident #4's mis and expected the M exam when comple Status section of the	on 01/29/16 at 4:56 PM the (DON) stated he was aware ssing and broken lower teeth IDS Nurse to attempt an oral ting the Oral and Dental e MDS. He stated the MDS oded as having missing				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _				29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	nalnutrition and dependent malnutrition malnutritio	as admitted to the facility on oses of heart failure, oression.  Berly Minimum Data Set (MDS) aled Resident #4 was are MDS further revealed ded as not receiving and not a vaccine.  Conducted on 01/28/16 at ourse stated she coded by reviewing the resident's and consent forms in their stated if the influenza was being, received elsewhere or the MDS as not given and if not form indicated they did not be flu vaccine she coded the The MDS Nurse stated she a list of residents that the vaccine.  Ited on 01/28/16 at 6:17 PM are the facility. He stated a		278	DEFICIENCY)			
	vaccine. The DON s the MDS Nurse had receive the influenza offered. He stated th offered to every resid	received the influenza tated he was not aware that coded residents that didn't a vaccine as not being the influenza vaccine was dent.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 1/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		1/29/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	accident, dementia a Review of the quarter dated 12/13/15 reveal severely cognitively in for Oral and Dental S coded as having no cannual and quarterly "Obvious or likely cay was not checked on the An observation made 01/26/16 at 9:10 AM missing upper and low An interview with the 4:41 PM revealed should be assessments by usin observations, record interviews. The MDS looked in the resident the Oral and Dental S She stated she did not Dental Status section nurse that did no long The MDS Nurse state coded as having brok quarterly MDS dated  During an interview of Director of Nursing (D of Resident #91's mis and expected the MD exam when completing Status section of the	ses of cerebrovascular and depression.  Ity Minimum Data Set (MDS) led Resident #91 was a mpaired. Under the section tatus Resident #4 was lental problems for the MDS. The option for tity or broken natural teeth the MDS.  of Resident #91 on a revealed he had numerous wer teeth.  MDS Nurse on 01/28/16 at the completed the MDS and information gathered from the mouth when completing that is section of the MDS. The order worked at the facility. The mouth when complete the Oral and the ger worked at the facility. The mouth when the facility and Resident #91 should have the natural teeth on the	F 2	278			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C <b>29/2016</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	•	29/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From page	e 65	F 2	.78			
	diagnoses including	admitted on 04/20/12 with chronic pain syndrome, sease, and degenerative joint					
	dated 07/22/15 reveal was intact and he wal known. Review of Se under the section for the MDS Nurse noted Interview should be a coded the interview to verbalized occasional not limit his activities. For the Pain Intensity, Resident #78 to rate days on a scale of 1 the entered "99" in the resindicated Resident #78. An interview with the 5:56 PM revealed she #78's annual MDS da Nurse explained it has member no longer er MDS Nurse reviewed #78's Pain Assessmed MDS during the internot explain how the Fend populated with "Sentry error.	conducted. The MDS Nurse of indicate Resident #78 I pain the last 5 days that did or make it hard to sleep. If question which asked his worst pain over the last 5 to 10 the MDS Nurse asponse block which was unable to answer.  IMDS Nurse on 01/28/16 at the did not complete Resident atted 07/22/15. The MDS and been completed by a staff apployed by the facility. The state of the the the thick that the did not completed by a staff apployed by the facility. The state coding for Resident and stated she could be an intensity response block and intensity response block and thought it was a data					
	During an interview of Administrator stated assessments to be a	•					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION ANI	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645		0172072010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 278	diagnoses including replacement and Alza Review Resident #1 Set (MDS) dated 11 Section O indicated Influenza vaccine in offered the the Influence of the the Influence of the In	ras admitted on 11/18/15 with aftercare following joint zheimer's disease.  5's admission Minimum Data /25/15 revealed the coding of she had not received the the facility and was not enza vaccine by the facility. O indicated Resident #15's sination was not up to date ffered.  cal record revealed firmed Resident #15 had za vaccine on 11/16/15 during had received the sination on 09/17/14.  conducted on 01/28/16 at lurse stated she coded mococcal vaccines on the he resident's immunization forms in their medical record. vaccine was not documented given elsewhere, or refused as not given. In addition the the resident's consent forms or refuse to receive either the MDS as not offered. The she did not ask staff for a list direceived the Influenza and sine.  cited on 01/28/16 at 6:17 PM Nursing (DON) revealed he	F 2	78				
	was in charge of the He stated staff dete	Nursing (DON) revealed he vaccinations for the facility. rmined the status of residents' mococcal vaccines on						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01/20/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 278 F 279 SS=D	resident or their resp receive the vaccinati Resident #15's vacci been tranferred to th noted the information documents in her me 483.20(d), 483.20(k) COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use th to develop, review an comprehensive plan	er was sent yearly to every consible party for consent to cons. The DON confirmed nation information had not e immunization record but a was available on other edical record.  (1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS  e results of the assessment and revise the resident's	F 278		2/26/16
	plan for each resider objectives and timeta medical, nursing, and needs that are identical assessment.  The care plan must of to be furnished to atthighest practicable posychosocial well-be §483.25; and any see be required under §4 due to the resident's §483.10, including the under §483.10(b)(4).  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record revisacility failed to devereceiving Hospice see	at that includes measurable ables to meet a resident's dimental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive describe the services that are ain or maintain the resident's hysical, mental, and ing as required under rices that would otherwise 483.25 but are not provided exercise of rights under le right to refuse treatment		Preparation and/or execution of this p of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider w the statement of deficiencies. The plar	rith

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	С
		345329	B. WING		<del></del>	01/	29/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		20	030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
OAILMAI	REHADIEHAHON AND	TIEAETHOAKE		L	ENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			1				
F 279	Continued From pag	e 68	F:	279			
		(Resident #21 and Resident			correction is prepared and/or executed		
	#38).	(1.00.00.11.11.2.1.01.10.10.10.11.11			because it is required by provision of		
	,				Federal State regulations.		
	The findings included	d:			, and the second		
					F279- Comprehensive Care Plans		
		admitted to the facility on			Res. #38 care plan was updated on		
	_	ses of dementia, depression			01/29/2016 by Social Services to reflect		
		n. The significant change			residents risk for specific to risk for self	•	
	Minimum Data Set (N				injuries.		
		21 was severely cognitively rely/never understood.			Res. # 21 care plan was updated on		
	iiiipaiieu ailu was rai	ely/liever understood.			01/29/2016 by the MDS nurse to reflect	ŧ	
Review of Resident		#21's medical record			the residents hospice care services.	•	
		mitted to hospice services on					
	01/04/16.	·			Residents at risk for self injuries and		
					residents receiving hospice services ar	е	
	-	lan dated 01/06/16 revealed			at risk of the alleged deficient practice.		
		life care plan for Resident					
	#21.				On 02/24/2016 the Social Worker		
	A !				reviewed residents at risk for self injurio		
		red on 01/28/16 at 4:41 PM revealed she created the			and residents receiving hospice care to ensure comprehensive care plans are		
		DS on 01/04/16 for Resident			place to meet the residents care needs		
		significant change was for			place to meet the residents care needs	•	
		admitted to hospice services.			On 02/24/2016 the Regional MDS Nurs	se	
	l	ed when she coded the MDS			reeducated MDS IDT Team (inner		
	she did not code Res	sident #21 as receiving			disciplinary team) on the completion ar	nd	
	hospice services and	I that was why a care plan for			updating of a comprehensive care plan	for	
		ated. She stated Resident			residents at risk for self injury and for		
	#21 should have had	l a hospice/end of life care			residents receiving hospice care to me	et	
	plan.				the residents care needs.		
	Duning on taken it				Newly hired MDS IDT Team will be		
	_	conducted on 01/29/16 at of Nursing (DON) stated his			educated upon hire.		
		resident's receiving hospice			The MDS IDT Team will identify residen	nte	
		ospice/end of life care plan.			at risk for self injury through psycho-so		
	SSI VIOCO LO HAVO A H	septestoria of the oute plant.			assessment and review of the resident		
	2. Resident #38 was	admitted to the facility from			history and physical; residents receivin		
		1/15 with diagnoses including			hospice services by verifying physician	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _				29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTHCARE		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 030 HARPER AVENUE NW ENOIR, NC 28645	1 017	23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	summary dated 12/18 admitted to a hospita of metabolic encepha arm laceration. She psychiatric departme 12/10/15 once stabiliz  The admission Minim 12/25/15 coded Resid short term memory a with daily decision ma receiving antidepress  According to the Psyc Area Assessment CA #38 had a history of of dependence and ben She was recently hos arm laceration and w suicide in the past.  Review of the care pl #38 revealed there w her history of self har attempts. The care p developed for anti-de goal for Resident #38	order, metabolic intentional self harm.  al psychiatric discharge 8/15, Resident #38 was I on 12/06/15 with diagnoses alopathy and a self inflicted was transferred to the nt of another hospital on zed medically.  aum Data Set (MDS) dated dent #38 with intact long and no modified independence aking. She was coded as cants during the last 7 days.  achotropic Drug Use Care A) dated 12/30/16, Resident depression, Opioid zodiazepine dependence. spitalized with a self inflicted as noted to have attempted  ans developed for Resident as no care plan specific to mful behaviors or suicide plan dated 12/25/15 apressant medications had a set to have no side effects for its were to report residual of depression or	F2	279	order for hospice care to ensure that a comprehensive care plan is completed and updated upon admission, quarterly annually and with significant change in conditions as appropriate to meet the residents care needs.  The Director of Clinical Services and/or licensed nurse designee will monitor 5 random residents 2x/week for 3 months then 1x/week for 3 months to ensure residents at risk for self injury and residents receiving hospice services has comprehensive care plans completed a appropriate.  The Director of Clinical Services will report monitoring results monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for 6 months or until substantial compliance obtained. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance, an make changes to the corrective action necessary.	s, ave as		
	present report to prac symptomatic relief as							

		(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	<u> </u>	01/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 279	10:39 AM revealed the initiated by the MDS signed as completing would have expected injurious behaviors if care plan felt a care plan stated she was not support the development of the state of the development of the state of the development of the state of the stat	nurse. MDS nurse had the CAAs. She stated she a care plan specific to self the nurse developing the blan was pertinent. She ure who was responsible for ne care plans for Resident  ector of Nursing on 1/29/16 I staff continually observe all rs. He further stated	F 2	79			
E 212	once before and she before, showing no s since being admitted stated a care plan to behaviors should have recent psychiatric ho.  The Administrator state 01/29/16 at 4:09 PM expected a care plan #38 related to her receptable.	ated during interview on that she would have be developed for Resident cent history of self injurious	E 2	12		2/26/46	
	daily living receives t maintain good nutrition and oral hygiene.		F 3	12		2/26/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			1	C 29/2016	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2.0020		STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	29/2016	
	10 113 211 011 001 1 21211				0 HARPER AVENUE NW			
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE			NOIR, NC 28645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Continued From page	<del>-</del> 71	F 3	12				
	resident and staff inte provide oral care and dependent residents daily living (Residents The findings included	reviewed for activities of s #21, #96, and #106).  : s admitted on 09/30/15 with			Preparation and/or execution of this p of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider w the statement of deficiencies. The plar correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.  F312-ADL Care for dependent resident	ith n of I		
	weakness and arthritic Review of a significant (MDS) dated 12/15/15 cognition was intact at needs known. The signed Resident #106 require personal hygiene and exhibited.  Review of a care plant Resident #106 had at (ADL) self-care deficit mobility, arthritis, and	nt change Minimum Data Set 5 revealed Resident #106's and he was able to make his ignificant change MDS noted ed extensive assistance with direjection of care was not a dated 12/30/15 revealed in activities of daily living the due to fatigue, limited impaired balance.			Res. #96 and Res.# 21 had their nails cleaned and appropriately trimmed by Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) on 01/29/2016 and will continue to receive nail care routinely as needed.  Res. #106 received set-up assistance oral hygiene care by a CNA on 01/29/2 and will continue to receive oral hygier assistance routinely as needed.  Residents who are dependent with	a for 2016 ne		
	The goal was for Resident #106 to receive appropriate staff support with personal hygiene.  During an initial interview on 01/26/16 at 12:23 PM Resident #106 stated he had his own natural teeth and staff did not assist him with brushing his teeth.				Activities of Daily Living (ADLs) are at for the alleged deficient practice.  Dependent residents fingernails and toenails were assessed by nursing sta 02/24/2016 for cleanliness, length and smooth edges and nail care was provi	ff by		
	An interview with Res 11:49 AM revealed he staff set him up with t currently did not get of wound on his buttock	sident #106 on 01/27/16 at e could brush his teeth if he supplies because he out of bed due to a healing s. Resident #106 stated he eeth for approximately a			as appropriate.  Dependent or residents requiring staff assistance with oral care were assess by nursing staff by 02/24/2016 and tot assisted set-up oral care was provided appropriate.	ed al or		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345329	B. WING _			1	C / <b>29/2016</b>				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01	12312010				
					030 HARPER AVENUE NW						
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AN	D HEALTHCARE			ENOIR, NC 28645						
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)				
PREFIX TAG	,	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE				
F 312	Continued From pa	ge 72	F3	312							
					On 02/24/2016 the Director of Clinical						
	On 01/28/16 at 9:30	0 AM Resident #106 stated			Services reeducated nursing staff						
	staff had not assiste	ed him with oral care the			regarding providing oral hygiene and n	ail					
	previous evening or	r so far this morning.			care for dependent residents requiring						
					assistance with ADLs. Newly hired nur	•					
		on 01/29/16 at 11:20 AM			staff licensed nurses and social worke	rs					
		ed he had asked for a tooth			will be educated upon hire.						
	1	did not think he had one									
		upplies. Resident #106 further			Nursing will provide nail care per resident	ents					
		assisted him with oral care			bathing schedule and will also inspect						
	yesterday or so far	this morning.			nails with routine ADL care. CNA s wi	il	ing s and a second seco				
	An intension with N	urae Aide (NA) #1 en 01/20/16			provide oral hygiene care or set-up						
		urse Aide (NA) #1 on 01/29/16 ed she had provided oral care			assistance at a minimum of daily and a needed.	15					
		his morning using oral care			needed.						
		told her one time that the			The DCS and/or licensed nurse will						
		ard on the tooth brush.			monitor 5 random residents nails and o	oral					
					hygiene 3x/week for 3 months, then						
	An interview was co	onducted with NA #7 by phone			1x/week for 3 months and will report						
		PM. NA #7 confirmed she			results monthly to the Quality Assurance	ce					
	had cared for Resid	lent #106 during the 3:00 PM			Performance Improvement (QAPI)						
		n 01/25/16, 01/27/16, and			committee for 6 months or until						
	01/28/16. NA #7 st	ated Resident #106 could			substantial compliance is obtained.						
	brush his own teeth	if staff set him up with the									
	1	ated 01/27/16 was the last			The QAPI committee will evaluate the						
	time she had assist	ed Resident #106 with oral			effectiveness of the						
		as asleep when she checked			monitoring/observation tools for						
		ng another resident with a			maintaining substantial compliance, ar						
	shower on 01/28/16	5.			make changes to the corrective action	as					
	On 01/20/40 at 2:00	C DM NA #1 was cooperated			necessary.						
		6 PM NA #1 was accompanied									
		room and looked through his and could not locate a									
		stated Resident #106 used to									
		ge bag with a toothbrush,									
	toothpaste, and der										
	A	and the decide NIA "O									
		onducted with NA #8 on									

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING		,	C 1/ <b>29/2016</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  / REHABILITATION ANI	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645		1720/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 312	cared for Resident # 3:00 PM shift on 01/ #8 stated Resident : teeth if staff set him further stated she ty he wanted to brush sometimes he would not recall what days #106 with his suppli this week.  An interview with the 01/29/16 at 4:00 PM residents to have th once a day and whe  2. Resident #96 wa 03/21/15 and review Admission record re osteoarthritis, heart disease, diabetes and A review of the mos Data Set (MDS) dat Resident #96 had lo impairments and wa cognition for daily de also revealed Resid assistance with persidependence on staff A review of a care p Living dated 03/31/2 a self-care deficit ar part that Resident # assistance with grow  During a family inter	#106 during the 7:00 AM to /25/16 through 01/28/16. NA #106 could brush his own up with the supplies. NA #8 rpically asked Resident #106 if his teeth after breakfast and d not be interested. NA #8 did she had set up Resident es so he could brush his teeth  e Director of Nursing on I revealed he expected eir teeth brushed at least en requested.  Is admitted to the facility on of a facility document titled evealed diagnoses of disease, degenerative joint and Alzheimer's disease.  It recent quarterly Minimum ed 11/11/15 indicated ong and short term memory as severely impaired in ecision making. The MDS ent #96 required extensive sonal hygiene and total if for bathing.  Ilan titled Activities of Daily Is indicated Resident #96 had and interventions were listed in 96 required extensive	F 3	12				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345329	B. WING		01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE	S1 20 LI	1 0112012010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 312	finger nails were too especially on her right fingers clutched in a nails were pressing her right hand. The ask and remind starbecause they were During an observat Resident #96 was sroom with her hand was closed tightly in left hand were appruneven.  During an observat Resident #96 was sroom with both han on her left hand we long and uneven ar in a tight fist and the During an observat Resident #96 was swheelchair with her were relaxed and the hands. All of the fir approximately ½ - ½  During an observat at 11:08 AM with the #96's room Resident wheelchair and had in a fist. The Unit Mesident #96's fing	ge 74 o long on both hands but ght hand because she kept her a tight fist and they felt her into the skin in the palm of y stated they had to routinely ff to clip Resident #96's nails n't routinely clipped.  ion on 01/25/16 at 3:50 PM seated in a wheelchair in her is in her lap and her right hand in a fist. All of the nails on her roximately ½ - ½ inch long and in her lap. All of the nails re approximately ½ - ½ inch ind her right hand was clutched a nails were not visible.  ion on 01/28/16 at 3:15 PM seated in her room in a shands in her lap. Both hands he nails were visible on both ingernails on both hands were ½ inch long and uneven.  ion and interview on 01/29/16 at 10:17 AM seated in her room in a shands in her lap. Both hands he nails were visible on both ingernails on both hands were ½ inch long and uneven.  ion and interview on 01/29/16 at 10:17 AM seated in her room in a shands in her lap. Both hands he nails were visible on both hands were inch long and uneven.	F 312		

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		I ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01/29/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 312	Resident #96's show Thursday on second have been trimmed a shower last night. Si refused to have their (NA) was expected to was expected to make resident's nails and to supposed to be documentation or sheet. The Nurse Mono documentation or sheet that she had reclipped or that any acclip her nails. She and Resident #96 a show working the day shift.  During an interview of NA #10 she confirmed shower on second shed in the confirmed shower on second shed in the confirmed shower on second shed in the resident refused to tell the nurse. She had not refused care report to the nurse the care. She explained hand tightly clutched ago had a red spot in her fingernails were supposed to red in the resident refused to the nurse that the nurse t	cut and filed. She explained er days were on Monday and shift and her nails should and filed when she had a he explained if the resident nails clipped the Nurse Aide of tell the nurse and the nurse are 2 attempts to clip the he attempts made were amager confirmed there was a Resident #96's shower effused to have her nails attempts had been made to also confirmed NA #10 gave were last night and was attoday.  On 01/29/16 at 11:19 AM with and she gave Resident #96 a nift last night. She stated she for Resident #96 because she had on the resident's shower end to check the resident's died to be cut she was an. She further explained if nail care she was supposed and she had not had to that Resident #96 refused nail Resident #96 kept her right in a fist and several months a palm of right hand because	F 31		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		345329	B. WING		01/	29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		29/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
do nainals to staff of cleaners. Residence as sistandependence as	o be cleaned and bserved a resided or trimmed the sident #21 was fully wound infection wounderstood Resident #2 ance with personal wounderstood woundersto	ed he expected for resident's and trimmed and at any time if dent's nails needed to be ney should do it. admitted to the facility on ses of dementia, depression in.  ant change Minimum Data 24/16 revealed Resident #21 rely impaired and was sood. The MDS further and hygiene and was	F 3:	12		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345329	B. WING		C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	1 01/23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 312	be performed during An interview with nur at 2:30 PM revealed during showers and a An interview conduct 01/29/16 at 11:42 AM care to be provided of needed. The Unit Ma Resident #21's room observe resident toer should have been trir  During an interview of 6:13 PM the Director expectation for nail or showers and as need 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERVI  The facility must ensi- environment remains as is possible; and ea adequate supervision prevent accidents.	#2 stated nail care should showers and as needed.  se aide (NA) #6 on 01/28/16 nail care was provided as needed.  ed with the Unit Manager on I revealed she expected nail uring showers and as nager was accompanied to on 01/29/16 at 11:45 AM to nails and confirmed toenails nmed.  onducted on 01/29/16 at of Nursing stated it was his are to be performed with led.  ACCIDENT SION/DEVICES  ure that the resident as free of accident hazards	F 312		2/26/16
	interview, the facility	ns, record review and staff failed to implement care plan 4 residents reviewed for #25).		Preparation and/or execution of this profession of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider with the statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and/or executed	ith of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION				
		345329	B. WING				_		
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CURRUED	343329	B: Willo		CTDEET ADDRESS SITV STATE ZID SODE	01/	/29/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE			2030 HARPER AVENUE NW				
				L	ENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	Continued From pa	age 78	F3	323					
	The findings includ	·			because it is required by provision of				
	admitted to the faci	ew revealed Resident #25 was lity on 07/29/14 and most			Federal State regulations.				
	recently on 01/09/1 diagnoses included	6 following a hip fracture. Her I a fractured hip,			F323- Accidents and Incidents				
		ety, diabetes, Alzheimer's			On 01/29/2016 the Director of Clinical				
	disease, osteopeni	a and osteoarthritis, diabetes,			services re-assessed Resident #25 sat	al afety o ted d le iate.  Il se in n n, n, nt			
	and peripheral vaso	cular disease.			needs and implemented padded grab	GOMPLETED C 01/29/2016  BE COMPLETION DATE  GEORGE GOMPLETION DATE  GOMPLETION DATE			
					bars and bilateral fall matts and update	ed:			
		ım Data Set (MDS) dated r as rarely or never being			safety care plan as needed.				
		long and short term memory			All Residents are at risk of the alleged				
		everely impaired decision			deficient practice.				
	1	MDS noted she required							
		ce with most activities of daily			On 02/18/2016 the Director of Clinical				
	_	g bed mobility and transfers,			Service and licensed nurses re-assess				
		ory, having no skin integrity d 2 or more falls with no injury			resident safety needs and updated the corresponding care plans as appropria				
	since the previous				corresponding care plans as appropria	ie.			
	since the previous	assessment.			On 02/24/2016 the Director of Clinical				
	Review of the Fall (	Care Area Assessment (CAA)			Services re-educated licensed nurses				
		ealed Resident #25 sometimes			regarding comprehensive assessment	of			
		during care and required			resident safety needs in completion of	0.			
		ce of two staff for bed mobility,			safety care plan upon admission,				
		personal hygiene and			quarterly, and with significant change in	n			
	_	stated her bed was kept in low			resident condition or fall. Newly hired				
	position with fall ma	ats at the bedside. She was			licensed nurses will be educated upon				
	reminded not to ge	t up without calling for			hire.				
	assistance.								
					The licensed nurses will assess the				
		ped on 08/12/15 for potential			residents safety need upon admission,				
		tegrity due to fragile skin had			quarterly, and significant change of				
		ident to be free from impaired			resident condition or fall and document	i			
		gh the next review of 02/10/16.			findings in medical record utilizing the				
		ded to assist with turning and			data collection tool and fall risk				
		eximately every 2 hours,			assessment period.				
	bed.	erated, and pad side rails on			The licensed nurse will initiate and upd	late			
	, bou.		1		The need see that se will initiate and upu	uio	1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					(	
	345329	B. WING _			01/3	29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND H	EALTHCARE		20	030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
GATEWAT REHABILITATION AND H	EALINGARE		LENOIR, NC 28645			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY I	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
sustain serious injury the 02/10/16 such as skin to Interventions included a bilateral mats on floor for wall with mat at bedside.  Review of incident and Situation, Background, Recommendation commendation commendation commended with the center of small reference on the serious and state of the	on 08/12/15 for the to history of falls, and poor safety e goal that she would not brough next review tears, bleeding, bruises. Geri-sleeves as needed, or safety, bed against the et.  accident reports and Assessment and munication forms for the following: cratch to right hand - staff bound bruises on top of left to left cheek - resident on any and has combative tehaviors of picking and discoloration to left forearming shower hitting staff and two lacerations on forehead, 1 centimeter (cm) long and tween eyebrows. Right ten area and discoloration ainst wall. The nightstand dges and blood on it too; skin tear left hand due to g care; cratches noted on upper stat skin;	F	323	an appropriate safety care plan and intervention to aide in the residents saf as appropriate.  The Director of Clinical Services and/ol licensed nurse designee will review residents incidents/accidents during morning clinical meeting and weekly rismeetings to validate that appropriate safety care plan interventions are in plato aide in the residents safety.  The Director of Clinical Services and/ol licensed nurse designee will monitor 5 random residents to ensure safety care plans and appropriate interventions are place 3xweek for 3 months, then 1x tim a week for three months and will report results monthly to the Quality Assurance Performance Monthly Committee (QAF for 6 months or until substantial compliance is obtained.  The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance, an make changes to the corrective action necessary.	sk ace sin ae ee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645		0112012013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From pag		F 3	23			
	available to nurse ai needed care informa 01/10/16. The karde should have geri-sle	rmation Kardex which was des and identified individual ation was last updated on ex revealed Resident #25 eves as tolerated, low bed, le rails on the bed, and on ainst the wall was					
	Recommendation co Incident report revea skin tear on the left!	ound, Assessment and ommunication form and aled Resident #25 sustained a nand on 01/14/16 at 7:00 PM ombative during care and hit e rail.					
	Resident #25 was of mat on the right/door on the left/window siturn rails upright, we geri-sleeves and she on the top of her left with no padded turn right/door side only, and no geri-sleeves at 10:56 AM; and on 1:50 PM; and on 01/28/16 at 10:05 AI right side, her head turn rail, one mat on side of the bed, no gand she was wearing gown. She remained observed on 01/28/16 was in bed, with no short sleeved hospit with only one floor materials.	01/25/16 at 1:10 PM, beserved in bed with a floor r side of the bed, two unpadded taring short sleeves, no e had two scabbed skin tears hand. She remained in bed rails, a floor mat on the and wearing short sleeves when observed on 01/26/16 o1/27/15 at 11:46 AM and at 1/28/16 at 9:06 AM. On M, Resident #25 was on her was against the unpadded the floor on the right/door geri-sleeves were in place, g a short sleeve hospital d in this position when 16 at 11:22 PM. Resident #25 padded turn rails, wearing a all gown, no geri-sleeves and nat in place when observed PM and 01/29/16 at 8:31 AM.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	· '	01120/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From paç		F3	23		
	Aides (NA) #4 and # revealed they had won another hall befor 01/09/16. They stat against the wall with were not padded and geri-sleeves in use, the right side and sh with pillows. At this bed as she was lyin the right turn rail. Wo covers, Resident #2 the left side of the bowas no floor mat. Wo they could not find a Resident #25.  On 01/29/16 at 10:2 Resident #25 should that they may be in were not unpacked hospitalization. Nur seen Resident #25 would still have the further stated he wo sides of the bed now the wall. He also still imbs around as mu care plan did included interview with the Ad 4:09 PM revealed si	dministrator on 01/29/16 at ne expected Resident #25 to ventions in place as she did				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345329	B. WING	<del> </del>	01/29/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 371 SS=F	considered satisfact authorities; and	SERVE - SANITARY  In sources approved or by Federal, State or local istribute and serve food	F 37	71	2/26/16		
	by: Based on observati facility failed to clear stove, failed to clear 1 ice machine, failed stored on a tray to b and other unlabeled the freezer and faile supplements and incready for use in 1 of refrigerator.  The findings include  1. a. An initial tour or 01/25/16 at 1:50 PM Dietary Manager (DI Observations made the following:  Hood over the s inch dust and grim b Blue plastic ice the ice machine with	d: f the kitchen was made on with Cook #1 due to the M) being home sick. during the initial tour included		Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider the statement of deficiencies. The placorrection is prepared and/or executive because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.  F371- Food Storage/Sanitation  1. On 01/29/2016 the Dietary Manage disposed of expired, improperly sealed/stored, and unlabeled items in the kitchen and nourishment room cleaned the ice machine/scoops.  The hood was cleaned by a licensed contractor on 02/16/2016.  All resident have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice.  On 02/15/2016 the Dietary Manager re-inspected the kitchen and nourish	with an of ed f  fer  found s and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(XS	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345329	B. WING _			C 01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645	E	61/26/2616
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	to pass ice to reside scoops immersed in water with brown mathere was a brown, substance in the wa and the bottom of the a slimy looking apperemoved with light portion of the wastance covering maker located in the transiting on top of the expiration date of 01. There was an usual bag of broccoli, 1 boto opened to air with no biscuits opened to a partially used box of of ice on top of the brocker.  An interview conduct at 2:15 PM revealed last time the hood or of a schedule for the stated the ice scoop dishwasher daily busice scoop holders with blue bag of brockers.	ned to a portable stand, used into on the halls, with the ice approximately 1/2 inch of atter. When held up to light, gelatinous appearing ter. The water was discarded to ice scoop holders and had trance that was easily ressure.  To the water was discarded to inside top of the ice with the inside top of the ice with no covering and 1 box of ir with no covering and one pork chops with 1/4 to 1/2 inch to inside the inside with the walk in the inside with the inside the inside with the inside the inside with the insi	F3		unlabeled ion of ice ated staff on a posal of ored and per ops and one educated atthem and expired, anislabeled fied will be cy. The Ice and ance.  Signee will hament rooms week for 3 anoths, to storage and monitoring months or a obtained.	
	should have been co 4 expired milks had the tray to serve with	overed. She further stated the been pulled and placed on a supper to residents and scarded due to being out of		effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools in maintaining substantial comp make changes to the correctinecessary.	for liance, and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345329	B. WING		0,	C I/ <b>29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2030 HARPER AVENUE NW LENOIR, NC 28645		1/29/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	9:30 AM the DM s responsible for disitems with ice built stated all opened and freezer should opened. The DM ice scoop holders dishwasher daily being done. The I stove was profess was not aware if i since. She further the facility for three on cleaning scheet b. An initial tour of was conducted or Director of Nursin included the follow.  Two chocolar puddings in kitched dated.  Thickened was Five opened Med plus 2.0 (nut Review of a sign of room stated Med written on it and roopened date. Resand date it was stated med in the state of the state o	w conducted on 01/26/16 at stated all dietary staff were scarding out of date items and dup from the freezer. She items stored in the refrigerator d be dated and labeled when stated the ice scoops and the should be sent through the and was not aware that wasn't DM stated the hood over the sionally cleaned on 06/15/15 but thad been cleaned by staff stated she had only worked at se weeks and was still working dules.  If the facility nourishment room on 01/25/16 at 3:45 PM with the g (DON). The observations wing:  The puddings and three vanilla en bowls ready for use not eater opened and not dated. and partially used butter pecan ritional supplement) not dated.  The wall in the nourishment Plus must have an opened date must be used within 4 days of sident food needs resident name ored.	F	371		
	Nursing (DON) or it was his expecta	lucted with the Director of n 01/25/16 at 3:45 PM revealed Ition for snacks for residents e nourishment room refrigerator				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345329	B. WING			1	C <b>29/2016</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 030 HARPER AVENUE NW ENOIR, NC 28645		20/20 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	Med Plus should be of discarded 4 days from thickened water and a use should be dated further stated all staff items in the nourishmediscard anything that.  An interview conducted at 9:30 AM revealed or resident snacks that of stored in the nourishmedietary staff should of the nourishment room discard the out of dat 483.65 INFECTION OF SPREAD, LINENS  The facility must estall Infection Control Prografe, sanitary and control prevent the deformation of disease and infection (a) Infection Control Find facility must estall Program under which (1) Investigates, control in the facility;  (2) Decides what program under which (3) Maintains a record actions related to infection the Infection Control Find facility;  (b) Preventing Spread (1) When the Infection	ang the kitchen. He stated dated when opened and in open date. He stated any other item for resident when opened. The DON should check the dates on tent room refrigerator and was out of date.  Bed with the DM on 01/26/16 dietary should date all come from the kitchen to be ment room. She stated neck dates of all snacks in in refrigerator daily and e snacks.  CONTROL, PREVENT  Blish and maintain an gram designed to provide a mfortable environment and evelopment and transmission on.  Program blish an Infection Control it it rols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and dof incidents and corrective ections.		441			2/26/16

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345329	B. WING		01/29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  REHABILITATION AND	) HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 441	isolate the resident.  (2) The facility must communicable disease from direct contact will trace (3) The facility must hands after each direct washing is indiprofessional practice (c) Linens Personnel must han	prohibit employees with a use or infected skin lesions with residents or their food, if nsmit the disease. require staff to wash their ect resident contact for which cated by accepted	F 44	41	
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility sanitize their hands care during 1 of 2 m #59).  The Findings included During meal observation PM, Nurse Aide (NA feed Resident #85 w When NA #2 was find NA #2 proceeded to remote control, place her tray back to the hand sanitation, NA Resident #59's room delivered to the room	T is not met as evidenced ons, record review and staff y staff failed to wash or in between providing resident eals observed (Resident ed: ations on 01/26/16 at 12:39 ) #2 served and proceeded to while she remained in bed. ished feeding Resident #85, lower her bed with the ea blanket over her, and take tray cart. Then without any #2 proceeded to enter in The tray had already been in and was sitting on the first proceeded to reposition		Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider of the statement of deficiencies. The pla correction is prepared and/or execute because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.  F441- Infection Control  Employee # 2 was immediately reeducated on 01/29/2016 for failing to wash hands between feeding resider 85 and # 59.  All residents are at risk for the alleged deficient practice. On 01/29/2016 the Director of Clinical Services and/or licensed nurse designee monitored has	vith n of d o nt #

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345329	B. WING				C (20/2046
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040023	1 2	67	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	/29/2016
	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE		20	D30 HARPER AVENUE NW ENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page	e 87	, F4	441			
	Resident #59, sat and washing or sanitizing	d fed Resident #59 without her hands.			sanitizer equipment/supplies and replenished as appropriate.		
	about hand washing. have washed her han Resident #85 and pro #59. She gave no rea	ceeding to feed Resident			On 02/24/2016 the Director of Clinical Services reeducated facility nursing star on the infection control practice of sanitizing hands between patient care aid in the prevention of infectious disease. Newly hired nursing staff will be educated upon hire.	to ise.	
	01/29/16 at 4:09 PM	ted during interview on she expected NAs to wash in resident care including 9 and #85.			Nursing staff will effectively sanitize har prior, between and after providing patie care and adhere to the facilities infection control practices for hand washing.	ent	
	01/29/16 at 4:52 PM handwashing to be copersonal contact with another resident to prestated NA #2 should I	a resident and going to rovide care. The DON nave washed or sanitized eaving Resident #59 and			The Director of Clinical Services and/or licensed nurse designee will monitor 5 random nursing staff for proper hand sanitizing prior, between and after paticare 3x/week for 3 months, then 1x/we for 3 months a month and report audit monitoring results monthly in QAPI for months or until substantial compliance obtained.	ent ek 6	
					The QAPI Committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring/observation tools for maintaining substantial compliance, an make changes to the corrective action necessary.		
	483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS		F t	520			2/26/16
	A facility must mainta	in a quality assessment and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345329	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	01/29/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 520	nursing services; a pl facility; and at least 3 facility's staff.  The quality assessme committee meets at least assurance activite develops and implementation to correct identification to correct ide	ent and assurance east quarterly to identify which quality assessment ies are necessary; and ents appropriate plans of cified quality deficiencies.  eary may not require rds of such committee th disclosure is related to the committee with the	F 52		
	by: Based on observation resident and staff into Assessment and Assessment and Assessment and Assessment implemented these interventions the place in May of 2015 deficiencies which occurrent recertification deficiencies were in the personal funds and a Minimum Data Set (No continued failure of the surveys of record should be staffed in the service of the service o	ne areas of management of		Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider the statement of deficiencies. The pl correction is prepared and/or execut because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.  F520 QA  The facility maintains a quality assessment and assurance committed consisting of the director of nursing services, a physician designated by	with an of ed f

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		С	
		345329	B. WING _		01/29/2	016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION A	ND HEAI THCARE		2030 HARPER AVENUE NW		
O, 1.1 2 11,7 1.1				LENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From pa		F 5	facility, and at least three ot of the facility staff.	her members	
	The findings include These tags were continued to the findings include t	ross referenced to:		Resident # 66 will continue resident funds available for		
	Based on resident and record review, resident funds avareviewed for personal funds available with a personal funds available. F 159 was 2015 recertification	the facility failed to make		On 02/25/2016 the Minimum (MDS) nurse completed a concentration of Resident #4, 8, and 91 on the assessment to modify section the residents current, accordition.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS nurse a correction to Resident #10 assessment to modify section reflect the residents current PASSAR level II status.	orrection to ne MDS on L to reflect urate dental rse completed o MDS on A1500 to	
	Based on observa interview, and staff accurately code sampled residents (MDS) assessments accuracy (Resider #38, #69, #78, and The facility was reaccurately code reaccurately	finterviews, the facility failed to information for 10 of 20 on their Minimum Data Set ents which were reviewed for its #4, #8, #10, #15, #21, # 25, it #91).  Cited for F 278 for failure to sident information on their in the following areas: eening and Resident Review, Pain Management, Hospice tions. F 278 was originally will 2015 recertification survey ately code a significant change		By 02/26/2016 the MDS nur a correction to Residents # 25, 38, and 69 MDS assess modify section C to reflect the current, accurate Flu and Provaccine history.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS nur a correction to Resident # 7 Assessment to modify section the residents current, accurassessment.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS nural correction to Residents # assessment to modify hospit reflect the residents current hospice coding.	4, 10, 15, 21, sment to ne residents neumonia rese completed 8 MDS on J to reflect ate pain rese completed 21 MDS ice status to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345329	B. WING _			1	29/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTHCARE		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 130 HARPER AVENUE NW ENOIR, NC 28645	1 011.	23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	residents' having acc weekends after the A survey. The Adminis not aware of any res facility did not have f requested and she w increase in petty cas The interview further reviewed MDS asses months after the Apri The Administrator no permanent MDS nurs	e 90 cess to their funds on the April 2015 recertification strator further stated she was idents who complained the unds available when they would ask need to request an infrom the corporate office. The revealed the facility had assments for accuracy for 6 of 12015 recertification survey, atted the facility had not had a see since the middle of August as permanent MDS nurse to	F	520	All residents are at risk of the alleged deficient practice for F159 and F278.  There will be sufficient resident funds available at all times.  By 02/26/2016 the MDS IDT Team (Inn Disciplinary team) completed a review most recent comprehensive MDS assessment to validate that no harm resulted due to MDS coding inaccuraci if identified.  The QAPI team received an reeducation 02/15/2016 by the Regional Directo Clinical Services regarding the policy a procedure of a effective on going QAP committee.  On 02/26/2016 the Administrator reeducated alert and oriented residents who have personal funds that they may request monies from the business office Monday through Friday from 8:00am-5:00pm and after hours and or weekends from the charge nurse. New admitted residents will receive written notice of the Resident Funds policy upradmission.  On 02/15/2016 the Administrator reeducated the charge nurse and the receptionist on the policy of ensuring resident funds are available in the medication room lock box after hours a initialing every shift to validate balance and availability.	es on rof and Pl	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345329	B. WING		C 04/20/2046	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GATEWAY REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2030 HARPER AVENUE NW  LENOIR, NC 28645	01/29/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 520	Continued From page	e 91	F 520	Newly hired charge nurses will be educated upon hire. The charge nurse be responsible for notifying the ABOM Assistant Business Office Manager if available resident funds are low and the HR Director will replenish funds week and notify the Administrator of addition funds needed as appropriate.  The Regional MDS nurse reeducated MDS IDT Team (Inner Disciplinary tea on 02/24/2016 regarding the appropri process for completing accurate and comprehensive resident MDS assessments upon admission, quarte and with significant change in resident condition per the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) regulations. Newly h MDS IDT Team will be educated upon hire.  The MDS IDT Team will complete accurate 1.) dental assessments by physically inspecting the residents of cavity; 2.) PASRR levels by inspecting residents PASRR screening tool in the medical record; 3.) hospice status by validating physicians order for hospice services; 4.) pain level by interviewing resident for 5 day pain history and 5.) Influenza and Pneumococcal offering review of the residents signed consendeclination form in the medical record Other areas of the MDS assessment to be completed as appropriate per the regulations.	the m) ate rly is not red ral in the experiment or the experiment of the experiment	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245220	B. WING			l	С
		345329	B. WING_			01/	29/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEAI THCARE		20	30 HARPER AVENUE NW		
OAILWAI	REHABIEHAHORARD	TEAETHOAILE		LE	ENOIR, NC 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		520		II / se to is d if on, ent us, to ort ty	DAIL
					necessary.		

PRINTED: 02/26/2016 FORM APPROVED

(X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		NH0485		B. WING		01/29/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
				PER AVENUE		
GATEWAY	REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE	LENOIR, N	C 28645		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEDED B .SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 040	.2209(A) INFECTION	CONTROL		L 040		2/26/16
	10A-13D.2209 (a) (a) maintain an infection purpose of providing a comfortable environm transmission of disease	control program for a safe, clean and ent and preventing	the			
	This Rule is not met a Based on record reviet facility failed to have or responsible for infectic course in an approved control.  Findings included:	ews and staff intervidesignated staff who on control complete	o was a		Preparation and/or execution of this plot of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by provider withe statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal State regulations.	rith n of
	During an interview of the Director of Nursing (A he was designated in in the facility and the acollection. He confirm had attended a course for infection control are requirement. He also registered for an approximation control and was not a that were approved control and interview of Administrator explains transitions in manage last recertification sur were no staff currently attended a course in a infection control and swhen the last person infection control had so	g (DON) and Assist (DON) the DON corcharge of infection ADON assisted with ned no staff in the bein an approved produced program for inware of programs a purses for infection of 1/29/16 at 6:30 Feed there had been ment positions since by in the facility that he an approved program she could not remer who was responsib	ant  Ifirmed control I data uilding ogram If the were Ifection vailable control.  PM the I there had m for hber le for		State Licensure L040Spice training  The DCS will enroll in the next available spice training.  All residents are at risk for the alleged deficient practice.  The Administrator will ensure that ther at minimum one active employee that received Spice Training to aide in the prevention of infectious disease per N state licensure  Nursing staff will effectively sanitize has prior, between and after providing paticare.  The Administrator and/or DCS will monitor Spice training certificates to appare these is a current Spice training.	e is has C ands ent
	infection control had a course. She stated n				ensure there is a current Spice trained employee on staff in the facility at all	

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

02/22/16 **Electronically Signed** 

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 2 NRVR11

TITLE

PRINTED: 02/26/2016 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING: (X3) D	
		NH0485	B. WING		01/29/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA		
GATEWA	REHABILITATION AND	HFAI THCARF	RPER AVENUE   NC 28645	NW	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE COMPLETE
L 040		e 1 d course during this year at	L 040	times. The QAPI Committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the monitoring tool for maintaining substantial compliance, a make changes to the corrective action necessary.	or and

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 NRVR11 If continuation sheet 2 of 2